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aaSe, Luc1e West

TREASURER'’S REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

Cash:

Operating Cash totals $615,734.61. Current month payables is $40,498.06, accrued expenses are
$5,000, Prepaid Maintenance Fees are $101,360.43, damage deposit are $34,400, social committees
cash is $6,342.23, and $405,831.49 is in short term CDs. The net operating cash is $22,302.40.

Voluntary Reserve cash totals $629,471.10. Year to date reserve expenses include $6,070 from Pools.
Current month interest is $468.303, YTD is $3,191.94.

*The BOD voted to move $125,000 from operating to reserves in March.

Current year to date expenses are as follow:

Administrative Expenses: For the month is $16,497.34, YTD totals $100,223.35, $45,976.79 under
budget.

Utilities Expense: For the month is $25,701.01, YTD totals $153,828.33, $2,684.07 under budget.

Building & Equipment: For the month is $15,544.41, YTD totals $273,380.49, $107,793.45 over
budget, due to moving $125k to reserves.

Grounds: For the month is $64,833.66, YTD totals $272,619.77, $20,880.19 under budget.
Pool & Tennis: For the month is $8,762.88, YTD totals $39,570.57, $6,145.11 over budget.

Year to Date: Revenue year to date is $801,368.02, with year to date operating expenses of
$800,051.94. The current year to date deficit is $38,254.49.

Fund Balance:

As of 1/1/2024 the Fund Balance was $438,030.72. $59,947.84 was moved to fund balance from
security deposits, Capital Contribution is $30,021.00, and the current year to date deficit is
$38,254.49. The Total Fund Balance year to date is $489,745.07.

Account Receivable: As of 6/30/24, the total arrears is $46,068.80.




Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
FUND BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated

As of: 06/30/2024

Assets
Account Operating Reserves Total
Asset
1000 Petty Cash $190.00 $0.00 $190.00
1010 Operating - South State Bank 3169 $40,442.50 $0.00 $40,442.50
1020 Operating-SouthState ICS 0875 $169,270.62 $0.00 $169,270.62
1021 Reserves-Southstate ICS 0875 $0.00 $124,025.00 $124,025.00
1050 Reserves - South State Bank 5865 $0.00 $129,465.00 $129,465.00
1060 Reserves-SouthState ICS 2129 $0.00 $149,079.54 $149,079.54
1061 Oper- CD Trustco 5.38% 8/3/24 $201,730.00 $0.00 $201,730.00
1062 Oper- CD- Synovus 5.25% 9/3/24 $204,101.49 $0.00 $204,101.49
1070 Resv CD ITHINK 5.12% 1/14/25 $0.00 $226,901.56 $226,901.56
1090 Receivables-Fines $814.75 $0.00 $814.75
1100 Receivables-Owners $45,254.05 $0.00 $45,254.05
1101 Allowance/Bad Debts (542,587.38) $0.00 ($42,587.38)
1200 Prepaid Insurance $26,567.25 $0.00 $26,567.25
1300 Machinery & Equip $22,113.70 $0.00 $22,113.70
1310 Security Upgrades $68,106.18 $0.00 $68,106.18
1320 Accumulated Depr (564,354.79) $0.00 (564,354.79)
1350 Utility Deposits $5,697.42 $0.00 $5,697.42
Asset Total $677,345.79 $629,471.10 $1,306,816.89
Total Assets: $677,345.79 $629,471.10 $1,306,816.89

Liabilities

Account Operating Reserves Total
Liability
2100 Accounts Payable $40,498.06 $0.00 $40,498.06
2101 Accrued Expenses $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
2130 Security Deposit-Damage $34,400.00 $0.00 $34,400.00
2160 Prepaid Assessments $101,360.43 $0.00 $101,360.43
2190 Funds - Social Event $4,486.63 $0.00 $4,486.63
2200 Funds - Social Children $1,855.60 $0.00 $1,855.60
Liability Total $187,600.72 $0.00 $187,600.72
Total Liabilities: $187,600.72 $0.00 $187,600.72

Equity
Account Operating Reserves Total
Reserves
2300 Reserves - Pooled $0.00 $103,313.25 $103,313.25
2301 Reserves - Disaster Recovery $0.00 $310.56 $310.56
2302 Reserves - Recreation Area/Facilities $0.00 $84,794.27 $84,794.27
2303 Reserves - Grounds $0.00 $22,762.78 $22,762.78
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: 06/30/2024

FUND BALANCE SHEET

Account Operating Reserves Total
2304 Reserves - Infrastructure $0.00 $92,006.94 $92,006.94
2305 Reserves - Roads $0.00 $204,161.36 $204,161.36
2306 Reserves - Interest $0.00 $3,191.94 $3,191.94
2308 Transfer from Operating $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00
2309 Resv Disbursement-Pools $0.00 (56,070.00) ($6,070.00)
Reserves Total $0.00 $629,471.10 $629,471.10
Equity

3700 Capital Contribution $30,021.00 $0.00 $30,021.00
3710 Fund Balance $497,978.56 $0.00 $497,978.56
Equity Total $527,999.56 $0.00 $527,999.56
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) (538,254.49) $0.00 (538,254.49)
Total Equity: $489,745.07 $629,471.10 $1,119,216.17

Total Liabilities & Equity

$677,345.79

$629,471.10

$1,306,816.89
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

INCOME STATEMENT

Consolidated
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

Income
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Income
4010 Maintenance Fees-Unit Owners 126,670.00 126,624.19 45.81 760,020.00 759,745.14 274.86 1,519,490.25
4060 Violation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,700.00 0.00 4,700.00 0.00
4070 Newsletter Income 0.00 41.67 (41.67) 105.00 250.02 (145.02) 500.00
4300 Interest Income 0.00 796.67 (796.67) 4,101.49 4,780.02 (678.53) 9,560.00
4320 Late Fees / Interest 55.13 1,000.00 (944.87) 5,169.03 6,000.00 (830.97) 12,000.00
4360 Tennis Memberships 500.00 2,250.00 (1,750.00) 13,287.00 13,500.00 (213.00) 27,000.00
4390 Room Rental Fees 1,650.00 416.67 1,233.33 3,475.00 2,500.02 974.98 5,000.00
4410 Bar Code Income 200.00 291.67 (91.67) 1,720.00 1,750.02 (30.02) 3,500.00
4430 Non-Compliance Fees 0.00 166.67 (166.67) 0.00 1,000.02 (1,000.02) 2,000.00
4500 Application Fees 300.00 416.67 (116.67) 3,801.50 2,500.02 1,301.48 5,000.00
4510 Capital Contributions 0.00 533.33 (533.33) 4,690.00 3,199.98 1,490.02 6,400.00
4550 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 299.00 0.00 299.00 0.00
Income Total 129,375.13 132,537.54 (3,162.41) 801,368.02 795,225.24 6,142.78 1,590,450.25
Total Income 129,375.13 132,537.54 (3,162.41) 801,368.02 795,225.24 6,142.78 1,590,450.25
Expense
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Administrative Expenses
5010 Management Services 12,040.42 12,040.42 0.00 72,242.52 72,242.52 0.00 144,485.00
5020 Audit / Tax Fees 0.00 293.75 293.75 3,500.00 1,762.50 (1,737.50) 3,525.00
5040 Legal Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,805.43) 0.00 8,805.43 0.00
5050 Legal Fee & Professional 1,529.00 1,458.33 (70.67) 9,989.56 8,749.98 (1,239.58) 17,500.00
5060 Bad Debts (3,297.37) 2,666.67 5,964.04 (15,964.03) 16,000.02 31,964.05 32,000.00
5070 Adult Activity Committee 0.00 83.33 83.33 1,000.00 499.98 (500.02) 1,000.00
5080 Children Activity Committee 0.00 125.00 125.00 1,500.00 750.00 (750.00) 1,500.00
5100 Multiperil Insurance 5,639.53 6,379.92 740.39 33,837.18 38,279.52 4,442.34 76,559.00
5140 Depreciation Expense 0.00 189.17 189.17 0.00 1,135.02 1,135.02 2,270.00
5160 Corporate Annual Report 0.00 5.10 5.10 61.25 30.60 (30.65) 61.25
5200 Office Expenses 525.62 0.00 (525.62) 1,361.17 0.00 (1,361.17) 0.00
5210 Postage & Mailing 16.64 125.00 108.36 604.34 750.00 145.66 1,500.00
5220 Office Supplies 43.50 833.33 789.83 896.79 4,999.98 4,103.19 10,000.00
5290 Newsletters 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 1,000.02 1,000.02 2,000.00
Administrative Expenses Total 16,497.34 24,366.69 7,869.35 100,223.35 146,200.14 45,976.79 292,400.25
Utilities
5510 Electricity Street Lights 2,908.98 3,035.83 126.85 17,515.84 18,214.98 699.14 36,430.00
5520 Water & Sewer 3,425.24 3,091.67 (333.57) 18,634.90 18,550.02 (84.88) 37,100.00
5530 Electricity - Tennis/Basketball 873.19 1,147.08 273.89 5,300.30 6,882.48 1,582.18 13,765.00
5540 Electricity Clubhouse 1,803.66 2,425.00 621.34 16,095.32 14,550.00 (1,545.32) 29,100.00
5550 Trash Removal 300.00 333.33 33.33 1,800.00 1,999.98 199.98 4,000.00
5560 Electricity Gates/Guardhouse 228.18 333.33 105.15 1,468.30 1,999.98 531.68 4,000.00
5570 Electricity Irrigation 34.04 35.83 1.79 204.82 214.98 10.16 430.00
5710 Telephone 0.00 150.00 150.00 225.03 900.00 674.97 1,800.00
5730 Internet Services 16,127.72 15,533.33 (594.39) 92,583.82 93,199.98 616.16 186,400.00
Utilities Total 25,701.01 26,085.40 384.39 153,828.33 156,512.40 2,684.07 313,025.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

INCOME STATEMENT

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Building & Equipment
5750 Clubhouse-Maintenance & Repair 771.66 1,666.67 895.01 2,411.80 10,000.02 7,588.22 20,000.00
5760 Clubhouse-Miscellaneous 0.00 416.67 416.67 271.44 2,500.02 2,228.58 5,000.00
5770 Interior Pest Control 185.00 308.33 123.33 1,110.00 1,849.98 739.98 3,700.00
5780 Clubhouse Janitorial Supply 110.52 250.00 139.48 1,905.76 1,500.00 (405.76) 3,000.00
5790 Gate-Maintenance & Repair 232.00 2,500.00 2,268.00 19,648.29 15,000.00 (4,648.29) 30,000.00
5800 Cameras/Software updates 0.00 291.67 291.67 1,280.50 1,750.02 469.52 3,500.00
5810 Clubhouse Monitor 3,442.50 4,000.00 557.50 22,241.80 24,000.00 1,758.20 48,000.00
5820 Fire Alarm System 0.00 250.00 250.00 251.45 1,500.00 1,248.55 3,000.00
5830 Fitness Equip/Maint/Repr/Rplc 437.03 583.33 146.30 1,401.56 3,499.98 2,098.42 7,000.00
5840 Maintenance Labor/Benefits 5,460.00 7,143.67 1,683.67 37,845.60 42,862.02 5,016.42 85,724.00
5850 Clubhouse Janitorial Labor 1,747.20 1,937.50 190.30 11,247.60 11,625.00 377.40 23,250.00
5860 A/C Repairs & Replacement 0.00 1,166.67 1,166.67 3,890.00 7,000.02 3,110.02 14,000.00
5870 Capital Improvements 0.00 2,916.67 2,916.67 20,641.03 17,500.02 (3,141.01) 35,000.00
5890 Clubhouse Upgrade 658.50 833.33 174.83 9,209.02 4,999.98 (4,209.04) 10,000.00
5900 Miscellaneous/Golf Cart 0.00 500.00 500.00 24.64 3,000.00 2,975.36 6,000.00
5920 Reserve-Voluntary 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 140,000.00 15,000.00 (125,000.00) 30,000.00
5930 Holiday Lighting 0.00 333.33 333.33 0.00 1,999.98 1,999.98 4,000.00
Building & Equipment Total 15,544.41 27,597.84 12,053.43 273,380.49 165,587.04 (107,793.45) 331,174.00
Grounds
6250 Landscape Maintenance 31,888.00 33,333.33 1,445.33 191,698.00 199,999.98 8,301.98 400,000.00
6260 Landscaping Replacement 700.00 1,041.67 341.67 6,921.14 6,250.02 (671.12) 12,500.00
6270 Magnolia Tree Replacement 0.00 833.33 833.33 0.00 4,999.98 4,999.98 10,000.00
6280 Landscape Fertilization 31,169.00 8,416.67 (22,752.33) 57,770.00 50,500.02 (7,269.98) 101,000.00
6290 Tree Trimming 0.00 3,083.33 3,083.33 0.00 18,499.98 18,499.98 37,000.00
6300 Irrigation Maint/Repair/Replacement 1,076.66 500.00 (576.66) 1,641.83 3,000.00 1,358.17 6,000.00
6310 Pressure Cleaning 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 14,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 12,000.00
6320 Misc Grounds & Fountain 0.00 83.33 83.33 588.80 499.98 (88.82) 1,000.00
6340 Mulch/Soil Common 0.00 625.00 625.00 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 7,500.00
Grounds Total 64,833.66 48,916.66 (15,917.00) 272,619.77 293,499.96 20,880.19 587,000.00
Pool & Tennis
6500 Pool-Contract 1,300.00 1,956.33 656.33 2,600.00 11,737.98 9,137.98 23,476.00
6510 Pool-Maintenance & Repair 3,740.03 1,000.00 (2,740.03) 16,988.33 6,000.00 (10,988.33) 12,000.00
6520 Tennis Court - Reclay 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
6530 Tennis Advertisement 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 499.98 499.98 1,000.00
6540 Tennis Court Supplies/Repairs 3,722.85 458.33 (3,264.52) 6,645.85 2,749.98 (3,895.87) 5,500.00
6550 Tennis Pro 0.00 166.67 166.67 1,590.00 1,000.02 (589.98) 2,000.00
6560 Tennis Maintenance Labor 0.00 1,447.92 1,447.92 10,810.80 8,687.52 (2,123.28) 17,375.00
6570 Basketball Equipment/Repairs 0.00 208.33 208.33 85.59 1,249.98 1,164.39 2,500.00
6580 Pickle Ball Court 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 (850.00) 0.00
Pool & Tennis Total 8,762.88 5,570.91 (3,191.97) 39,570.57 33,425.46 (6,145.11) 66,851.00
Total Expense 131,339.30 132,537.50 1,198.20 839,622.51 795,225.00 (44,397.51) 1,590,450.25
Net Income (1,964.17) 0.04 (1,964.21) (38,254.49) 0.24 (38,254.73) 0.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
START: 06/01/2024 | END: 06/30/2024

Run Date: 07/24/2024
Run Time: 12:59 PM

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount

South State Bank Operating

06/02/2024 1590 01090 - Advantage Property $5,880.65

Management

05/30/2024  Inv: WE 5/26 Acct: 5810 - 000 - Clubhouse Monitor $1,884.45
& 6/2

05/30/2024  Inv: WE 5/26 Acct: 5850 - 000 - Clubhouse Janitoria... $873.60
& 6/2

05/30/2024  Inv: WE 5/26 Acct: 5840 - 000 - Maintenance Labor/B... $3,122.60
& 6/2

06/05/2024 1591 9127 - BRIANNA & ELI REIS REFUND RENTAL DEPOSIT $2,000.00

06/04/2024  Inv: 24060  Acct: 2130 - 000 - Security Deposit-Damage REFUND RENTAL DEPOSIT $2,000.00

06/05/2024 1592 Void - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX/ $0.00

06/05/2024 1593 01090 - Advantage Property $12,107.96

Management

06/04/2024  Inv: JUN Acct: 5010 - 000 - Management Services $12,040.42
BILLING

05/31/2024  Inv: May Acct: 5210 - 000 - Postage & Mailing $23.04
Supplies

05/31/2024  Inv: May Acct: 5200 - 000 - Office Expenses $44.50
Supplies

06/05/2024 1594 10625 - ID Pools repair leak $719.00

05/30/2024  Inv: 14475  Acct: 6510 - 000 - Pool-Maintenance & ... repair leak $719.00

06/05/2024 1595 19865 - Specialty Hardware update website $30.00

05/28/2024 Inv: Acct: 5200 - 000 - Office Expenses update website $30.00
24055mag

06/05/2024 1596 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security $4,843.38

05/28/2024 Inv: Acct: 5790 - 000 - Gate-Maintenance & ... $4,700.00
20894646

05/23/2024 Inv: Acct: 5790 - 000 - Gate-Maintenance & ... $143.38
20894601

06/05/2024 1597 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & april legal $2,338.34

05/09/2024  Inv: 89125  Acct: 5050 - 000 - Legal Fee & Profess... april legal $2,338.34
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount

06/05/2024 1598 01776 - AQUAGENIX FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE $396.00

05/01/2024 Inv: 021621 Acct: 6320 - 000 - Misc Grounds & Fountain FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE $396.00

06/05/2024 1599 56479 - Flex Tennis TENNIS COURT REPAIRS $600.00

06/04/2024 Inv: Acct: 6540 - 000 - Tennis Court Suppli... TENNIS COURT REPAIRS $600.00
24050MAG

06/13/2024 1600 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & MAY LEGAL $829.00

06/12/2024 Inv: 89235  Acct: 5050 - 000 - Legal Fee & Profess... MAY LEGAL $829.00

06/13/2024 1601 16195 - PAUL SEGNIT JR REIMBURSE TABLE / POOL AREA $168.50

06/12/2024 Inv: Acct: 5890 - 000 - Clubhouse Upgrade REIMBURSE TABLE / POOL AREA $168.50
24060MAG

06/13/2024 1602 22316 - BLUEWATER POOLS FINAL PMT KIDDIE POOL RESURFACE $3,035.00

06/12/2024 Inv: Acct: 2309 - 000 - Resv Disbursement-Pools FINAL PMT KIDDIE POOL RESURFACE $3,035.00
24060MAG

06/13/2024 1603 173 - Maria Cass-Hanlon REFUND PMT $3,180.00

06/12/2024 Inv: Acct: 1980 - 000 - Suspense REFUND PMT $3,180.00
24050MAG

06/13/2024 1604 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security set timers $232.00

06/12/2024  inv: Acct: 5790 - 000 - Gate-Maintenance & ... set timers $125.00
20894871

06/12/2024  Inv: Acct: 5790 - 000 - Gate-Maintenance & ... maintenance $107.00
20894887

06/13/2024 1605 71517 - Goodfellas Pest Management MAY SVC $185.00

05/31/2024 Inv: 45828  Acct: 5770 - 000 - Interior Pest Control MAY SVC $185.00

06/13/2024 1606 12114 - Landscaping By Anthony, Inc  TREE REMOVALS/INSTALLS $2,225.00

05/31/2024 Inv: 522 Acct: 6260 - 000 - Landscaping Replacement TREE REMOVALS/INSTALLS $2,225.00

06/13/2024 1607 18650 - ROYAL GREEN LANDSCAPE & $8,148.43

PEST
05/01/2024 Inv: 249622 Acct: 6280 - 000 - Landscape Fertilization $8,148.43
06/16/2024 1608 01090 - Advantage Property $5,324.85

Management
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount
06/16/2024 Inv: WE 6-9 Acct: 5850 - 000 - Clubhouse Janitoria... $873.60
& 6-16
06/16/2024  inv: WE 6-9 Acct: 5810 - 000 - Clubhouse Monitor $1,721.25
& 6-16
06/16/2024  Inv: WE 6-9  Acct: 5840 - 000 - Maintenance Labor/B... $2,730.00
& 6-16
06/21/2024 1609 03286 - Cedrick Luces $350.00
06/19/2024  Inv: live Acct: 2190 - 000 - Funds - Social Event $350.00
steel drum
music 7-4
06/21/2024 1610 01090 - Advantage Property $43.50
Management
06/17/2024  Inv: 24050  Acct: 5220 - 000 - Office Supplies $43.50
06/21/2024 1611 SNYDERS - SNYDER'S COOLING & $490.00
HEATING
06/04/2024  Inv:i23352 Acct: 5890 - 000 - Clubhouse Upgrade $490.00
06/21/2024 1612 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Fl... MAY SERVICE $63,776.00
05/01/2024  Inv: 261422 Acct: 6250 - 000 - Landscape Maintenance MAY SERVICE $31,888.00
06/01/2024  Inv: 266244 Acct: 6250 - 000 - Landscape Maintenance JUNE SERVICE $31,888.00
06/06/2024 11111 SLWSD - ST. LUCIE WEST SERVICES D... JUNE PMTS $3,425.24
06/06/2024  Inv: Acct: 5520 - 000 - Water & Sewer JUNE PMTS $3,425.24
24060MAG
06/29/2024 77777 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT JUNE PMTS $5,848.05
COMPANY
06/26/2024 Inv: Acct: 5510 - 000 - Electricity Street ... JUNE PMTS $2,908.98
24060MAG
06/26/2024 Inv: Acct: 5540 - 000 - Electricity Clubhouse JUNE PMTS $1,803.66
24060MAG
06/26/2024  Inv: Acct: 5530 - 000 - Electricity - Tenni... JUNE PMTS $873.19
24060MAG
06/26/2024 Inv: Acct: 5560 - 000 - Electricity Gates/G... JUNE PMTS $182.81
24060MAG
06/26/2024 Inv: Acct: 5560 - 000 - Electricity Gates/G... JUNE PMTS $45.37
24060MAG
06/26/2024  Inv: Acct: 5570 - 000 - Electricity Irrigation JUNE PMTS $34.04
24060MAG

Sub-Total: $126,175.90
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

Total: $126,175.90
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

AP Open Items

Run Date: 07/24/2024
Run Time: 12:59 PM

Vendor Item # Invoice Date Reference Amount
01090 Advantage Prope... 970133 JUN SUPPLIES 6/30/2024 $47.74
5200 Office Expenses - 000 $31.10
5210 Postage & Mailing - 000 $16.64
$47.74
33001 Chris Henning 971674 24060MAG 6/24/2024 REIMBURSE TENNIS $21.27
COURT...
6540 Tennis Court $21.27
Supplies/Repairs - 000
$21.27
workingman A WORKING MAN'S... 971676 7889 6/30/2024 BREAKER $120.00
5750 Clubhouse-Maintenance & $120.00
Repair - 000
$120.00
JDPOOL JD Pools Plus L... 971679 14518 6/19/2024 KIDDIE POOL PUMP $1,450.00
6510 Pool-Maintenance & Repair $1,450.00
- 000
$1,450.00
41600 DYNAMIC POOL PR... 971694 376 6/30/2024 JUNE SVC $1,300.00
6500 Pool-Contract - 000 $1,300.00
$1,300.00
235123 Welch Tennis Co... 971695 EST#39507 6/21/2024 LINE MASTER $108.58
ASSEMBLY
6540 Tennis Court $108.58
Supplies/Repairs - 000
$108.58
235123 Welch Tennis Co... 971697 EST 39505 6/21/2024 TOW SCARIFER $1,498.00
6540 Tennis Court $1,498.00
Supplies/Repairs - 000
$1,498.00
01073 A Great Fence 971703 24060MAG 6/30/2024 50% COURT #4 FENCE $1,495.00
6540 Tennis Court $1,495.00
Supplies/Repairs - 000
$1,495.00
21520 T.C.A. FITNESS... 971705 1671 6/30/2024 JUNE MAINTENANCE $378.78
5830 Fitness $378.78
Equip/Maint/Repr/Rplc - 000
$378.78
13224 Meeks Plumbing 971710 0223103-IN 6/20/2024 CH LADIES ROOM $125.00
5750 Clubhouse-Maintenance & $125.00
Repair - 000
$125.00
10120 Juniper Landsca... 978263 259193 6/1/2024 remove palms @ $700.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: 06/30/2024

AP OPEN ITEMS

Vendor Item # Invoice Date Reference Amount
clubhouse

6260 Landscaping Replacement - $700.00

000
$700.00
18650 ROYAL GREEN LAN... 980782 251575 6/30/2024 $31,169.00
6280 Landscape Fertilization - $31,169.00

000
$31,169.00
ESCHWEITZ Elizabeth Schwe... 980784 24060MAG 6/30/2024 NO SMOKING SIGN $10.69
5200 Office Expenses - 000 $10.69
$10.69
18750 ROSS EARLE BONA... 980785 89826 6/30/2024 JUNE LEGAL $700.00
5050 Legal Fee & Professional - $700.00

000
$700.00
10625 JD Pools 980826 14519 6/30/2024 $1,189.00
6510 Pool-Maintenance & Repair $1,189.00

- 000

$1,189.00
715154 Goodfella's Pes... 980828 46333 6/30/2024 JUNE SVC $185.00
5770 Interior Pest Control - 000 $185.00
$185.00
$40,498.06
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 06/30/2024

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
George & June Vassallo 103 NW Berkeley Avenue 10103 359 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Angelo & Pietra Grillo 110 NW Berkeley Avenue 10110 306 PP - General $945.00
Total $945.00
Linda Boenish 113 NW Berkeley Avenue 10113 354 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Nicholas Paul & Emily Grenier |114 NW Berkeley Avenue 10114 308 PP - General $795.00
Truntz Total $795.00
Stephen & Claudette Sanders  |119 NW Berkeley Avenue 10119 351 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Nicholas & Josephine La Rosa  |121 NW Berkeley Avenue 10121 350 PP - General $530.00
Total $530.00
Kimberly & Erik Hric 125 NW Berkeley Avenue 10125 348 PP - General $1.39
Total $1.39
Ronald Brabeck & Elizabeth 128 NW Berkeley Avenue 10128 315 PP - General $795.00
Peterson Total $795.00
Gaetano Palumbo 129 NW Berkeley Avenue 10129 346 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Rosemary Toedter 140 NW Berkeley Avenue 10140 321 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00L
Gary & Myrna Worster 142 NW Berkeley Avenue 10142 322 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Micheline Khabbaz & Roger 146 NW Berkeley Avenue 10146 324 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Atallah Total $795.00L
Monica Gayle 149 NW Berkeley Avenue 10149 336 PP - Al - Assessment $14.00
Total $14.00|
Melvin Arshan 154 NW Berkeley Avenue 10154 328 PP - General $795.00I
Total $795.00
Pierre & Caroline Khabbaz 158 NW Berkeley Avenue 10158 330 PP - General $15.00
Total $15.00
Ronald Caudell 159 NW Berkeley Avenue 10159 331 PP - A1 - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
Richard & Francine Costello 106 NW Madison Court 11106 194 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Eric Schmidt 107 NW Madison Court 11107 220 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00|
Anita & Rita Goldsberry 114 NW Madison Court 11114 198 PP - General $530.00
Total $530.00
Richard Simnett & Ursula 115 NW Madison Court 11115 216 PP - General $1,600.00
Pogany Total $1,600.00
Gerald Rico 116 NW Madison Court 11116 119 PP - General $30.00
Total $30.00
Anne Balshi 117 NW Madison Court 11117 215 PP - General $10.00
Total $10.00
John & Erin Keelor 120 NW Madison Court 11120 210 PP - General $805.00
Total $805.00
Mark & Cynthia Hiltz 121 NW Madison Court 11121 213 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
John Sell 123 NW Madison Court 11123 212 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Nester & Alma Lacayo 124 NW Madison Court 11124 203 PP - General $131.25
Total $131.25
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

PREPAID OWNERS

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
Joseph & Anastasia Annone 127 NW Madison Court 11127 210 PP - General $1,565.00
Total $1,565.00

A Paul Alvarado 131 NW Madison Court 11131 208 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00|

Michael Melcarski & Carmen 133 NW Madison Court 11133 207 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Dunham Total $795.00
James & Priscilla Campion 122 NW Magnolia Lakes 12122 PP - Al - Assessment $10.00]
Boulevard Total $10.00

Karen Clacken-Hines & Hugh 137 NW Magnolia Lakes 12137 PP - General $795.00
Hines Boulevard Total $795.00
Susan Cortese 141 NW Magnolia Lakes 12141 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Sophia Ambersley & Wayne 144 NW Magnolia Lakes 12144 PP - General $6.31
Pitter Boulevard Total $6.31
Anne & Rafael Neto 147 NW Magnolia Lakes 12147 PP - General $10.00
Boulevard Total $10.00L

Marlyn Rodriguez 153 NW Magnolia Lakes 12153 PP - General $2.27
Boulevard Total $2.27

Mary & Salvatore Campos 154 NW Magnolia Lakes 12154 PP - A1 - Assessment $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Edward Huff 158 NW Magnolia Lakes 12158 PP - Al - Assessment $1,590.00
Boulevard Total $1,590.00

Tomas & Betty Lacayo 161 NW Magnolia Lakes 12161 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Julisa Cruz 164 NW Magnolia Lakes 12164 PP - General $615.00
Boulevard Total $615.00|

Vincent Cusmano 171 NW Magnolia Lakes 12171 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Frank & Cora Kelly 175 NW Magnolia Lakes 12175 PP - General $10.00
Boulevard Total $10.00

Matthew & Crystal Ericksen 177 NW Magnolia Lakes 12177 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Donald Henderson 178 NW Magnolia Lakes 12178 PP - General $10.00
Boulevard Total $10.00

Lawrence & Julie Daly 182 NW Magnolia Lakes 12182 PP - General $490.00L
Boulevard Total $490.00

Albert & Sonia Myrie 184 NW Magnolia Lakes 12184 PP - General $847.00
Boulevard Total $847.00

Naheed Shareef 185 NW Magnolia Lakes 12185 PP - General $1,590.00
Boulevard Total $1,590.00L

Paul Segnit Jr 190 NW Magnolia Lakes 12190 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Grace Cohen & Patricio Lopez |192 NW Magnolia Lakes 12192 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Mark & Sabrina Newman 194 NW Magnolia Lakes 12194 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Arlene & Richard Janecek 199 NW Magnolia Lakes 12199 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Kelly & Thomas Schaeffer 204 NW Magnolia Lakes 12204 PP - Al - Assessment $4.00
Boulevard Total $4.00

Daniel & Julie McHenry 205 NW Magnolia Lakes 12205 PP - General $30.00
Boulevard Total $30.00

Linda & Mary Eprifania 207 NW Magnolia Lakes 12207 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Angelia Bourgeois 213 NW Magnolia Lakes 12213 PP - Al - Assessment $740.00
|Boulevard Total $740.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

PREPAID OWNERS

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
Wade Willnow 218 NW Magnolia Lakes 12218 PP - General $795.00
Boulevard Total $795.00

Kristin Henik 223 NW Magnalia Lakes 12223 PP - Al - Assessment $379.85
Boulevard Total $379.85

Frank & Annmarie Edwards 230 NW Magnolia Lakes 12230 PP - General $1,590.00
Boulevard Total $1,590.00

Jessica & Daniel Toback 103 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13103 420 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00L

Milton & Elena Lang 109 NW Pleasant Grove Way  [13109 417 PP - General $720.00
Total $720.00

Vonrick & Nalini Alexander 110 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13110 426 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00L

Kevin & Donna Wish 113 NW Pleasant Grove Way  |13113 415 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Brian & Macy Hill 115 NW Pleasant Grove Way  |13115 414 |PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Bernard & Elizabeth Lecher 119 NW Pleasant Grove Way [13119 412 PP - General $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00

Kathleen Barboni 122 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13122 431 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Daniel & Lydia Martin 123 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13123 410 PP - General $0.50
Total $0.50L

Jerry & Mary Ann Kelso 124 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13124 432 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Robert & Laura Lewis 127 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13127 408 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Sherlin McMillan 129 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13129 407 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Walter & Nina Camilleri 130 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13130 435 PP - Al - Assessment $14.75
Total $14.75

Ana Diaz & Andrea Figueroa 136 NW Pleasant Grove Way [13136 438 PP - General $1,550.00
Total $1,550.00

Carolyn Soglia 144 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13144 442 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Nancy Chiocchi 150 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13150 445 PP - Al - Assessment $10.00
Total $10.00

Edwin & Eva Albino 154 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13154 447 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Brian & Renee Miles 156 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13156 448 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Robert Crosby 158 NW Pleasant Grove Way [13158 449 PP - Al - Assessment $36.00
Total $36.00

Jayson Wolf & Stephanie Perry |160 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13160 450 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

James & Mary Lou Smith 163 NW Pleasant Grove Way [13163 301 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Kathieen Balbour 165 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13165 300 PP - General $140.00
Total $140.00

Theresa luliucci 174 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13174 457 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Pablo & Vilma Tipacti 185 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13185 293 PP - General $569.90
Total $569.90

Raymond & Amy Stephens 187 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13187 292 PP - General $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00

Fernando & Sandra Mazuera  |188 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13188 464 PP - Al - Assessment $35.00
Total $35.00|
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

PREPAID OWNERS

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
William & Amy Irizarry 202 NW Pleasant Grove Way  [13202 93 PP - Al - Assessment $10.00
Total $10.00
Glenn & Kathleen Lepore 223 NW Pleasant Grove Way  |13223 117 PP - General $707.75
Total $707.75
Angel & Angela Cruz 225 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13225 116 PP - Al - Assessment $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00
Nadeshna Janvier 228 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13228 106 PP - General $3.21
Total $3.21
John & Karen Gagliano 233 NW Pleasant Grove Way  |13233 113 PP - Al - Assessment $7.61
Total $7.61
Mir Musaddag Ali 238 NW Pleasant Grove Way |13238 111 PP - General $619.95
Total $619.95
Gabriel Dejoie 109 NW Rockbridge Court 14109 67 PP - General $0.03
Total $0.03
Melanie Kranker 309 NW Shirley Court 15309 473 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
Donna Booth 105 NW Summerville Court 16105 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
PP - General $755.00
Total $1,550.00
Richard Simnett & Ursula 109 NW Summerville Court 16109 33 PP - General $1,600.00
Pogany Total $1,600.00
Robert Larschan 114 NW Summerville Court 16114 27 PP - General $826.00
Total $826.00
Glenn Proda 117 NW Summerville Court 16117 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Kenneth & Summer Lenz 108 NW Swann Mill Circle 17108 226 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00|
Lissue Watkins 109 NW Swann Mill Circle 17109 289 PP - General $0.39
Total $0.39
Russell & Lori Stoltmann 118 NW Swann Mill Circle 17118 231 PP - General $735.00
Total $735.00
Sybil Graham 119 NW Swann Mill Circle 17119 286 PP - General $628.00
Total $628.00
Wendell Norton & Ana Amarily {121 NW Swann Mill Circle 17121 PP - General $1,590.00
Norton Total $1,590.00
Ronny Hanna & Sylvie Khabbaz 122 NW Swann Mill Circle 17122 233 |PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Brisel Gauthier 124 NW Swann Mill Circle 17124 234 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
David & Rose Wixson 126 NW Swann Mill Circle 17126 235 PP - General $1,470.00
Total $1,470.00
Pamela Misiano 132 NW Swann Mill Circle 17132 238 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
Monica & Francisca Matos 138 NW Swann Mill Circle 17138 241 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
BAYSHORE CONSULTING LLC 151 NW Swann Miil Circle 17151 276 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Donald Kemp & Elma Dirolf 153 NW Swann Mill Circle 17153 275 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Carla & John Pilato 155 NW Swann Mill Circle 17155 274 PP - General $0.25
Total $0.25
Luis & Zulma Fernandez 159 NW Swann Mill Circle 17159 272 PP - General $735.00
Total $735.00
William & Maureen Lounsbery |163 NW Swann Mill Circle 17163 PP - General $796.00
Total $796.00
Bruce & Diane Simpson 166 NW Swann Mil! Circle 17166 255 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

PREPAID OWNERS

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
Total $795.00

Ronny Hanna & Sylvie Khabbaz |171 NW Swann Mill Circle 17171 267 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Monserrate & Nidia Gonzalez |173 NW Swann Mill Circle 17173 266 |PP - General $0.25
Total $0.25

Bruce & Georgia Nelson 175 NW Swann Mill Circle 17175 265 PP - General $0.32
Total $0.32

Michael Guercio 302 NW Westover Court 18302 471 PP - Genera! $1,145.00
Total $1,145.00

Rodolfo & Evangelista Perez 315 NW Westover Court 18315 468 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Loc & Kim Tran 103 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19103 |PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Sara Jo Long & Ryan Converse |104 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19104 59 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Devora M Henderson 107 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19107 03 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Thomas & Nancy Moore 110 NW Willow Grove Avenue (19110 56 PP - Al - Assessment $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00

Larisa Peralta 115 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19115 07 1PP - Al - Assessment $2.50
Total $2.50

Rochelet & Marsha Commond [117 NW Willow Grove Avenue 19117 08 PP - General $737.95
Total $737.95

James & Elaine Kawa 126 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19126 50 PP - Al - Assessment $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00

Edward Corrado 127 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19127 13 PP - Al - Assessment $805.00
Total $805.00

Rose Marie Dorvil Lafleur 128 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19128 49 1PP - Al - Assessment $0.25
Total $0.25

Morgan & Judith Fitzgerald 129 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19129 14 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Charles & Marilyn Grant 134 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19134 46 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Hilary & Sandra Charland 135 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19135 17 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Robert Maas 136 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19136 45 PP - General $1,040.00
|PP - A1 - Assessment $865.00

Total $1,905.00

Ann Hohman 144 NW Willow Grove Avenue (19144 41 PP - General $735.00
Total $735.00

BAYSHORE CONSULTING LLC  |148 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19148 39 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Brian & Dorothy Newby 150 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19150 38 PP - General $10.00
Total $10.00

Katherine & June Ellis 151 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19151 23 PP - General $1,061.00
Total $1,061.00

Larry Fisher & Bogumila 166 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19166 375 PP - General $1,530.00
Wysocka Total $1,530.00
Justin & Natosha Williams 168 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19168 374 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Michael & Susan Cannella 172 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19172 372 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00

Vincent Nasilli 178 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19178 369 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00

Robert & Bonnie Hulett 179 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19179 392 PP - Al - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

PREPAID OWNERS

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
Dorothy Meola 182 NW Willow Grove 19182 367 PP - Al - Assessment $1,590.00
Total $1,590.00|
John Carvelli 183 NW Willow Grove Avenue 19183 394 PP - General $0.75
Total $0.75
Roseny Ribeiro & Eustaquio 186 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19186 365 PP - General $1.00
Goncalves Total $1.00
Takao & Janette Yoshioka 189 NW Willow Grove Avenue 19189 397 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00|
James Moseman 192 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19192 362 PP - General $795.00
Total $795.00
Christopher Fawcett 193 NW Willow Grove Avenue [19193 399 PP - General $25.00
Total $25.00
Jitl Miles 201 NW Willow Grove Avenue |19201 403 PP - A1l - Assessment $795.00
Total $795.00
Larry & Kerry Begley 114 NW Rockbridge Court 14114 73 PP - Al - Assessment $550.00
Total $550.00
PP - General $68,461.47
PP - Al - Assessment $32,898.96
Total $101,360.43
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

AGED OWNER BALANCE
As of: 06/30/2024

Account [Lot Name/Address |Collection [Last Code Current| Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
# Status Payment
11126 204 |Joseph & Diana |FC/BK/AS 04/09/2024 |04 - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $1,685.53| $1,685.53
Correa $229.79 Fee
126 N\W Al- $0.00 $0.00 $795.00| $14,378.45| $15,173.45
Madison Court Assessment
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $795.00| $16,063.98| $16,858.98
12191 131 |Daryl & Melissa |Final Notice [02/26/2024 |01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.75 $0.00 $39.75
Lewis $879.77 Fee
191 NW 04 - Interest $23.86 $0.00 $11.93 $0.00 $35.79
Magnolia Lakes Fee
Boulevard Al - $0.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00
Assessment
Total: $23.86 $0.00 $846.68 $0.00 $870.54
13146 443 Christopher Final Notice |02/02/2024 |01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.74 $0.00 $39.74
Cummings $846.00 Fee
146 NW 04 - Interest $23.86 $0.00 $11.93 $0.00 $35.79
Pleasant Grove Fee
Way Al- $0.00 $0.00] $794.78 $0.00] $794.78
Assessment
Total: $23.86 $0.00 $846.45 $0.00 $870.31
13216 100 Donald & Attorney 04/12/2024 |07 - $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Danielle Buck Payment $730.00 Attorney
216 NW Plan Fee
Pleasant Grove Al- $0.00 $0.00 $301.69 $0.00 $301.69
Way Assessment
04 - Interest $7.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.46
Fee
Total: $7.46 $0.00 $401.69 $0.00 $409.15
13234 109 |Anthony & Courtesy 02/20/2024 |01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.59 $0.00 $39.59
Shaniek Notice $850.00 Fee
Maynard |04 - Interest $23.76 $0.00 $11.88 $0.00 $35.64
234 NW Fee
Pleasant Grove Al- $0.00 $0.00]  $791.68 $0.00]  $791.68
Way Assessment
Total: $23.76 $0.00 $843.15 $0.00 $866.91
19124 51 John AMB & Attorney/A |05/14/2024 |04 - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| $2,048.17| $2,048.17
Fazia McBean |menity $608.34 Fee
124 NW Willow |shutoff 07 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00
Grove Avenue Attorney
Fee
Al - $0.00 $0.00 $795.00| $12,207.00] $13,002.00
Assessment
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $795.00| $15,055.17| $15,850.17
12165 143 Maria Final Notice |01/10/2024 |A1 - $0.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00
Niederhoffer $795.00 Assessment
165 NW 01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.75 $0.00 $39.75
Magnolia Lakes Fee
Boulevard 04 - Interest $23.86 $0.00 $11.93 $0.00 $35.79
Fee
Total: $23.86 $0.00 $846.68 $0.00 $870.54
19175 390 |Jason Volcy Final Notice |03/25/2024 |A1 - $0.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Account |Lot Name/Address |Collection |Last Code Current| Over 30| Over 60 Over 90 Total
# Status Payment
175 NW Willow $846.68 Assessment
Grove Avenue 01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.75 $0.00 $39.75
Fee
04 - Interest $11.93 $0.00 $11.93 $11.93 $35.79
Fee
Total: $11.93 $0.00 $846.68 $11.93 $870.54
13107 418 |James Noland & |Courtesy 03/30/2024 |A1 - $0.00 $0.00 $793.31 $0.00 $793.31
Sandra Cseh Notice $434.00 Assessment
107 NW 04 - Interest $11.90 $0.00 $11.90 $0.00 $23.80
Pleasant Grove Fee
Way 01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.67 $0.00 $39.67
Fee
PARKING-13 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
- Parking
and
Vehicles
Total: $11.90| $50.00 $844.88 $0.00 $906.78
17142 (243 |Raquel & Rondy |Attorney/A [10/28/2022 |A1 - $0.00 $0.00 $795.00( $4,433.81| $5,228.81
Louissaint menity $630.00 Assessment
142 NW Swann  |shutoff 04 - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $81.43 $594.54 $675.97
Mill Circle Fee
01 - Late $0.00 $0.00 $39.75 $223.50 $263.25
Fee
07 - $0.00 $0.00 $475.00 $281.10 $756.10
Attorney
Fee
Total: $0.00 $0.00| $1,391.18| $5,532.95| $6,924.13
12212 181 |Ameen & Final Notice |04/05/2024 |RULE #22 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00
Mohamed Khan $795.00 Trash Cans
212 NW Violations
Magnolia Lakes
Boulevard
12174 166 Muhammad & |Final Notice |05/16/2024 |RULE #22 - $0.00 $25.00 50.00 $0.00 $25.00
Ama Malik $844.91 Trash Cans
174 NW Violations
Magnolia Lakes
Boulevard
13218 101 |Wordsworth & |Temp Hold |04/30/2024 |11 - ACB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $499.75 $499.75
Carrione $795.00 Fine
Berkeley
218 NW
Pleasant Grove
Way
17116 |230 |Yara Abusalim |Courtesy 04/11/2024 |02 - NSF Fee $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00
116 NW Swann |Notice $801.00
Mill Circle
12193 130 |Felix Perez Courtesy 04/05/2024 |RULE #22 - $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
193 NW Notice $795.00 Trash Cans
Magnolia Lakes Violations
Boulevard
13232 108 |Jason Bryd & 04/12/2024 |PARKING-13 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
Kaitlyn Malloy $795.00 - Parking
232 NW and
Pleasant Grove Vehicles
Way
13222 103 |Legine & 04/05/2024 |PARKING-13 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

As of: 06/30/2024

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Account |Lot Name/Address |Collection |Last Code Current] Over 30| Over 60 Over 90 Total
# Status Payment
Bernard Jacques $795.00 - Parking
Louis and
222 NW Vehicles
Pleasant Grove
Way
17152 [248 |Mohamed Mia 04/23/2024 |PARKING-13 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
152 NW Swann $820.00 - Parking
Mill Circle and
Vehicles
19205 1405 |Peter Cousins 04/09/2024 |PARKING-13 $0.00 $50.00 50.00 $0.00 $50.00
205 NW Willow $795.00 - Parking
Grove Avenue and
Vehicles
Community Total $126.63| $275.00] $8,478.39| $37,188.78| $46,068.80
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: 06/30/2024

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Report Summary
Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
11 - ACB Fine 1090 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $499.75 $499.75
PARKING-13 - Parking and Vehicles 1090 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
RULE #22 - Trash Cans Violations 1090 $0.00 $25.00 $15.00 $25.00 $65.00
01 - Late Fee 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $278.00 $223.50 $501.50
02 - NSF Fee 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00
04 - Interest Fee 1100 $126.63 $0.00 $152.93 $4,340.17 $4,619.73
07 - Attorney Fee 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $575.00 $1,081.10 $1,656.10
Al - Assessment 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $7,451.46 $31,019.26 $38,470.72
Grand Total: $126.63 $275.00 $8,478.39 $37,188.78 $46,068.80
Account# Account Description Delinquency Amount
1090 Receivables-Fines $814.75
1100 Receivables-Owners $45,254.05
Total: $46,068.80

Total Number of Homes: 19
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

TRIAL BALANCE
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024
Account Balance Forward Debits Credits EndingBalance
1000 Petty Cash $190.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190.00
1010 Operating - South State Bank 3169 $88,847.20 $144,874.10 $193,278.80 $40,442.50
1020 Operating-SouthState ICS 0875 $195,203.51 $44,098.23 $70,031.12 $169,270.62
1021 Reserves-Southstate ICS 0875 $124,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,025.00
1050 Reserves - South State Bank 5865 $130,000.00 $2,824.11 $3,359.11 $129,465.00
1060 Reserves-SouthState ICS 2129 $148,611.24 $468.30 $0.00 $149,079.54
1061 Oper- CD Trustco 5.38% 8/3/24 $201,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,730.00
1062 Oper- CD- Synovus 5.25% 9/3/24 $204,101.49 $0.00 $0.00 $204,101.49
1070 Resv CD ITHINK 5.12% 1/14/25 $226,901.56 $0.00 $0.00 $226,901.56
1090 Receivables-Fines $1,014.50 $0.00 $199.75 $814.75
1100 Receivables-Owners $48,771.59 $2,355.13 $5,872.67 $45,254.05
1101 Allowance/Bad Debts ($45,884.75) $3,297.37 $0.00 (542,587.38)
1200 Prepaid Insurance $32,206.78 $0.00 $5,639.53 $26,567.25
1240 Prepaid Expenses $5,324.85 $0.00 $5,324.85 $0.00
1300 Machinery & Equip $22,113.70 $0.00 $0.00 $22,113.70
1310 Security Upgrades $68,106.18 $0.00 $0.00 $68,106.18
1320 Accumulated Depr (564,354.79) $0.00 $0.00 (564,354.79)
1350 Utility Deposits $5,697.42 $0.00 $0.00 $5,697.42
1980 Suspense $0.00 $3,180.00 $3,180.00 $0.00
2100 Accounts Payable (656,721.34) $124,750.66 $108,527.38 ($40,498.06)
2101 Accrued Expenses ($4,700.00) $0.00 $300.00 ($5,000.00)
2130 Security Deposit-Damage ($34,400.00) $2,000.00 $2,000.00 (534,400.00)
2160 Prepaid Assessments (542,174.87) $3,180.00 $62,365.56 (6101,360.43)
2170 Deferred Assessments ($126,670.00) $126,670.00 $0.00 $0.00
2190 Funds - Social Event (54,836.63) $350.00 $0.00 (54,486.63)
2200 Funds - Social Children (51,855.60) $0.00 $0.00 (51,855.60)
2300 Reserves - Pooled (5100,813.25) $0.00 $2,500.00 (5103,313.25)
2301 Reserves - Disaster Recovery ($310.56) $0.00 $0.00 {$310.56)
2302 Reserves - Recreation Area/Faciliti... ($84,794.27) $0.00 $0.00 ($84,794.27)
2303 Reserves - Grounds (522,762.78) $0.00 $0.00 (522,762.78)
2304 Reserves - Infrastructure (592,006.94) $0.00 $0.00 (592,006.94)
2305 Reserves - Roads (5204,161.36) $0.00 $0.00 (5204,161.36)
2306 Reserves - Interest ($2,723.64) $0.00 $468.30 ($3,191.94)
2308 Transfer from Operating (5125,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($125,000.00)
2309 Resv Disbursement-Pools $3,035.00 $3,035.00 $0.00 $6,070.00
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Magnoalia Lakes Residents Association
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

TRIAL BALANCE

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits EndingBalance
3700 Capital Contribution (530,021.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($30,021.00)
3710 Fund Balance (5497,978.56) $0.00 $0.00 (5497,978.56)
4010 Maintenance Fees-Unit Owners (5633,350.00) $0.00 $126,670.00 ($760,020.00)
4060 Violation Fees ($4,700.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,700.00)
4070 Newsletter Income ($105.00) $0.00 $0.00 (5105.00)
4300 interest Income (54,101.49) $0.00 $0.00 (54,101.49)
4320 Late Fees / Interest ($5,113.90) $0.00 $55.13 {$5,169.03)
4360 Tennis Memberships ($12,787.00) $1,000.00 $1,500.00 ($13,287.00)
4390 Room Rental Fees (5$1,825.00) $0.00 $1,650.00 ($3,475.00)
4410 Bar Code Income ($1,520.00) $0.00 $200.00 ($1,720.00)
4500 Application Fees ($3,501.50) $0.00 $300.00 (53,801.50)
4510 Capital Contributions (54,690.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,690.00)
4550 Miscellaneous ($299.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$299.00)
5010 Management Services $60,202.10 $12,040.42 $0.00 $§72,242.52
5020 Audit / Tax Fees $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00
5040 Legal Fee Income ($8,805.43) $0.00 $0.00 (58,805.43)
5050 Legal Fee & Professional $8,460.56 $1,529.00 $0.00 $9,989.56
5060 Bad Debts (512,666.66) $0.00 $3,297.37 ($15,964.03)
5070 Adult Activity Committee $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
5080 Children Activity Committee $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
5100 Multiperil Insurance $28,197.65 $5,639.53 $0.00 $33,837.18
5160 Corporate Annual Report $61.25 $0.00 $0.00 $61.25
5200 Office Expenses $835.55 $545.62 $20.00 $1,361.17
5210 Postage & Mailing $587.70 $16.64 $0.00° $604.34
5220 Office Supplies $853.29 $43.50 $0.00 $896.79
5510 Electricity Street Lights $14,606.86 $2,908.98 $0.00 $17,515.84
5520 Water & Sewer $15,209.66 $3,425.24 $0.00 $18,634.90
5530 Electricity - Tennis/Basketball $4,427.11 $873.19 $0.00 $5,300.30
5540 Electricity Clubhouse $14,291.66 $1,803.66 $0.00 $16,095.32
5550 Trash Removal $1,500.00 $300.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
5560 Electricity Gates/Guardhouse $1,240.12 $228.18 $0.00 $1,468.30
5570 Electricity Irrigation $170.78 $34.04 $0.00 $204.82
5710 Telephone $225.03 $0.00 $0.00 $225.03
5730 Internet Services $76,456.10 $16,127.72 $0.00 $92,583.82
5750 Clubhouse-Maintenance & Repair $1,640.14 $771.66 $0.00 $2,411.80
5760 Clubhouse-Miscellaneous $271.44 $0.00 $0.00 $271.44
5770 Interior Pest Control $925.00 $185.00 $0.00 $1,110.00
5780 Clubhouse Janitorial Supply $1,795.24 $110.52 $0.00 $1,905.76
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

TRIAL BALANCE

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits EndingBalance
5790 Gate-Maintenance & Repair $19,416.29 $232.00 $S0.00 $19,648.29
5800 Cameras/Software updates $1,280.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,280.50
5810 Clubhouse Monitor $18,799.30 $3,442.50 $0.00 $22,241.80
5820 Fire Alarm System $251.45 $0.00 $0.00 $251.45
5830 Fitness Equip/Maint/Repr/Rplc $964.53 $437.03 $0.00 $1,401.56
5840 Maintenance Labor/Benefits $32,385.60 $5,460.00 $0.00 $37,845.60
5850 Clubhouse Janitorial Labor $9,500.40 $1,747.20 $0.00 $11,247.60
5860 A/C Repairs & Replacement $3,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,890.00
5870 Capital Improvements $20,641.03 $0.00 $0.00 $20,641.03
5890 Clubhouse Upgrade $8,550.52 $658.50 $0.00 $9,209.02
5900 Miscellaneous/Golf Cart $24.64 $S0.00 $0.00 $24.64
5920 Reserve-Voluntary $137,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $140,000.00
6250 Landscape Maintenance $159,810.00 $31,888.00 $0.00 $191,698.00
6260 Landscaping Replacement $6,221.14 $700.00 $0.00 $6,921.14
6280 Landscape Fertilization $26,601.00 $31,169.00 $0.00 $57,770.00
6300 Irrigation Maint/Repair/Replacement $565.17 $1,076.66 $0.00 $1,641.83
6310 Pressure Cleaning $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00
6320 Misc Grounds & Fountain $588.80 $0.00 $0.00 $588.80
6500 Pool-Contract $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $2,600.00
6510 Pool-Maintenance & Repair $13,248.30 $3,740.03 $0.00 $16,988.33
6540 Tennis Court Supplies/Repairs $2,923.00 $3,722.85 $0.00 $6,645.85
6550 Tennis Pro $1,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,590.00
6560 Tennis Maintenance Labor $10,810.80 $0.00 $0.00 $10,810.80
6570 Basketball Equipment/Repairs $85.59 $0.00 $0.00 $85.59
6580 Pickle Ball Court $850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850.00
Total: $0.00 $596,739.57 $596,739.57 $0.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
1000 Petty Cash $190.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190.00
1010 Operating - South State Bank 3169 $88,847.20 $144,874.10 $193,278.80 $40,442.50
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o
6/2/2024 AR956188 - Cash 420918161 One Time Payment $847.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/2/2024 AP 956206 - Print 1590 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $5,880.65
Check
6/3/2024 AR957211-Cash 0046296720 $569.75 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/4/2024 ARS57400 - Cash 847515184 $300.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1598 01776 - AQUAGENIX FOUNTAIN $0.00 $396.00
Check MAINTENANCE
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1597 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & april legal $0.00 $2,338.34
Check CARRIGAN, P.A.
6/5/2024 AP 958143 -Print 1593 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $12,107.96
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1596 02500 - Bartlett Brathers Security $0.00 $4,843.38
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1595 19865 - Specialty Hardware update website $0.00 $30.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1592 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $0.00 $1,000.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1594 10625 - ID Pools repair leak $0.00 $719.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1591 9127 - BRIANNA & ELI REIS REFUND RENTAL $0.00 $2,000.00
Check DEPOSIT
6/5/2024 AP 958163 - Print 1599 56479 - Flex Tennis TENNIS COURT $0.00 $600.00
Check REPAIRS
6/6/2024 AP 947819-Hand 11111 SLWSD - ST. LUCIE WEST SERVICES DISTRICT JUNE PMTS $0.00 $3,425.24
Written Check
6/6/2024 AR 959472 -Cash 422830966 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/6/2024 AR 959516 - Cash 0000003434 $720.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/7/2024 AR 960333 -Cash 0000005394 $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/10/2024 AR 960436 - Cash 14019 $1,060.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual
6/10/2024 AR 960785 - Cash 0000000179 $865.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/11/2024 AR 960739 -Cash 423307093 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/11/2024 AR 960964 - Cash 247 $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual
6/11/2024 AR 960967 - Cash 423316682 One Time Payment $75.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/11/2024 AP 961167 -Void 1592 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $1,000.00 $0.00
Check
6/11/2024 AR 961271 -Cash 0000000219 $1,590.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1600 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & MAY LEGAL $0.00 $829.00
Check CARRIGAN, P.A.
6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1607 18650 - ROYAL GREEN LANDSCAPE & PEST $0.00 $8,148.43
Check
6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1604 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security maintenance $0.00 $232.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance

Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1606 12114 - Landscaping By Anthony, Inc TREE $0.00 $2,225.00
Check REMOVALS/INSTALLS

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1605 71517 - Goodfellas Pest Management MAY SvC $0.00 $185.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1603 173 - Maria Cass-Hanlon REFUND PMT $0.00 $3,180.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1602 22316 - BLUEWATER POOLS FINAL PMT KIDDIE $0.00 $3,035.00
Check POOL RESURFACE

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1601 16195 - PAUL SEGNIT JR REIMBURSE TABLE / $0.00 $168.50
Check POOL AREA

6/13/2024 AR 962358 -Cash 574 $3,617.23 $0.00
Receipts - Manual

6/13/2024 AR 962634 - Cash 0000000182 $1,590.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lackbox

6/14/2024 AR 963226 - Cash 423666173 One Time Payment $860.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/14/2024 AR 963444 -Cash 0005850014 $3,975.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/16/2024 AP 963287 - Print 1608 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $5,324.85
Check

6/17/2024 AR 964289 -Cash 0000007866 $3,180.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/18/2024 AR 964362 -Cash 423850489 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/18/2024 AR 964478 - Cash 423863249 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/18/2024 AR 964871-Cash 0000002671 $2,385.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/19/2024 AR 964915-Cash 1130827 $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual

6/19/2024 AR 965078 - Cash 423925117 One Time Payment $200.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/20/2024 AR 965492 - Cash 397 $1,590.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual

6/20/2024 AR 965746 -Cash 423991162 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/21/2024 AR965971-Cash 424060011 One Time Payment $859.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1610 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $43.50
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1611 SNYDERS - SNYDER'S COOLING & HEATING $0.00 $490.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1612 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC JUNE SERVICE $0.00 $63,776.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1609 03286 - Cedrick Luces $0.00 $350.00
Check

6/21/2024 AR 966208 - Cash 424076741 One Time Payment $25.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/21/2024 AR 966454 -Cash 468301 $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual

6/21/2024 AR 966652 - Cash 0000006091 $1,600.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/24/2024 AR 967527 -Cash 0000995668 $4,840.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/26/2024 AR 968386 -Cash 1103 $4,240.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual

6/26/2024 AR 968551-Cash 424429313 One Time Payment $615.00 $0.00

Receipts - Direct
Debit
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
6/26/2024 AR 968741 -Cash 0000001275 $1,590.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/27/2024 AR 968751-Cash 424521802 One Time Payment $750.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/27/2024 AR968763 - Cash Cash $50.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual Payment
6/27/2024 AR 969025 - Cash 2189 $8,000.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual
6/27/2024 AR 969173 - Cash 424554899 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $0.00 $2,500.00
Journal Entry
6/28/2024 AR 969776 - Cash 424726486 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/28/2024 AR 969889 - Cash 424819026 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/28/2024 AR 969890 - Cash 424820777 One Time Payment $265.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/28/2024 AR 970596 - Cash 0000000244 $9,540.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/29/2024 AR 969901 - Cash 424827050 One Time Payment $735.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/29/2024 AP 984730 - AP 77777 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $0.00 $5,848.05
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 969920 - Cash 424974146 One Time Payment $775.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/30/2024 AR 969931 -Cash 424979886 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/30/2024 AR 969934 - Cash 424981300 One Time Payment $795.00 $0.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - to 0875 Monthly Entries $75,436.12 $60,270.54
Journal Entry
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $0.00 $3,332.36
Journal Entry
1020 Operating-SouthState ICS 0875 $195,203.51 $44,098.23 $70,031.12  $169,270.62
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - from 0875 Monthly Entries $44,098.23 $70,031.12
Journal Entry
1021 Reserves-Southstate ICS 0875 $124,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,025.00
1050 Reserves - South State Bank 5865 $130,000.00 $2,824.11 $3,359.11 $129,465.00
Date Source - Entry Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $2,500.00 $0.00
Journal Entry
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - transfer Monthly Entries $324.11 $3,359.11
Journal Entry
1060 Reserves-SouthState ICS 2129 $148,611.24 $468.30 $0.00 $149,079.54
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - transfer Monthly Entries $468.30 $0.00
Journal Entry
1061 Oper- CD Trustco 5.38% 8/3/24 $201,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,730.00
1062 Oper- CD- Synovus 5.25% 9/3/24 $204,101.49 $0.00 $0.00  $204,101.49
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
1070 Resv CD ITHINK 5.12% 1/14/25 $226,901.56 $0.00 $0.00 $226,901.56
1090 Receivables-Fines $1,014.50 $0.00 $199.75 $814.75
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/11/2024 AR 960967 - Cash 423316682 One Time Payment $0.00 $75.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/21/2024 AR 966208 - Cash 424076741 One Time Payment $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/27/2024 AR 968763 - Cash  Cash $0.00 $49.75
Receipts - Manual Payment
6/27/2024 AR 969025 - Cash 2179 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Manual
1100 Receivables-Owners $48,771.59 $2,355.13 $5,872.67 $45,254.05
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/2/2024 AR 956188 - Cash 420918161 One Time Payment $0.00 $846.68
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/3/2024 AR957211-Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $234.75
Receipts - Lockbox
6/4/2024 AR 957399 - $300.00 $0.00
Adjustment
6/4/2024 AR 957400 -Cash 847515184 $0.00 $300.00
Receipts - Manual
6/13/2024 AR 962241 - $7.46 $0.00
Adjustment
6/13/2024 AR 962357 - $2,000.00 $0.00
Adjustment
6/13/2024 AR 962358 - Cash 848781101 $0.00 $2,027.23
Receipts - Manual
6/14/2024 AR 963226 - Cash 423666173 One Time Payment $0.00 $858.61
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/21/2024 AR 965971 -Cash 424060011 One Time Payment $0.00 $858.61
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/27/2024 AR 968751 - Cash 424521802 One Time Payment $0.00 $746.79
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/30/2024 AR 972907 - $11.93 $0.00
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972908 - $11.93 $0.00
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972909 - $11.93 $0.00
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972911 - $11.88 $0.00
Adjustment
1101 Allowance/Bad Debts ($45,884.75) $3,297.37 $0.00 ($42,587.38)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $3,297.37 $0.00
Journal Entry
1200 Prepaid Insurance $32,206.78 $0.00 $5,639.53 $26,567.25
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $0.00 $5,639.53
lournal Entry
1240 Prepaid Expenses $5,324.85 $0.00 $5,324.85 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984778 - from prepay $0.00 $5,324.85
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Journal Entry
1300 Machinery & Equip $22,113.70 $0.00 $0.00 $22,113.70
1310 Security Upgrades $68,106.18 $0.00 $0.00 $68,106.18
1320 Accumulated Depr ($64,354.79) $0.00 $0.00 ($64,354.79)
1350 Utility Deposits $5,697.42 $0.00 $0.00 $5,697.42
1980 Suspense $0.00 $3,180.00 $3,180.00 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/6/2024 AR 959443 - $0.00 $3,180.00
Adjustment
6/12/2024 AP 961315 - Enter 173 - Maria Cass-Hanlon REFUND PMT $3,180.00 $0.00
Bill
2100 Accounts Payable ($56,721.34) $124,750.66 $108,527.38 (540,498.06)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type _
6/1/2024 AP 965213 - Enter 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC JUNE SERVICE $0.00 $31,888.00
Bill
6/1/2024 AP 978263 - Enter 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC remove palms @ $0.00 $700.00
Bill clubhouse
6/2/2024 AP 956206 - Print 1590 01090 - Advantage Property Management $5,880.65 $0.00
Check
6/4/2024 AP 957576 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $12,040.42
Bill
6/4/2024 AP 957937 - Enter 56479 - Flex Tennis TENNIS COURT $0.00 $600.00
Bill REPAIRS
6/4/2024 AP 957955 - Enter 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $0.00 $1,000.00
Bill
6/4/2024 AP 957961 - Enter 9127 - BRIANNA & ELI REIS REFUND RENTAL $0.00 $2,000.00
Bill DEPOSIT
6/4/2024 AP 965211 - Enter SNYDERS - SNYDER'S COOLING & HEATING $0.00 $490.00
Bill
6/5/2024 AP 958143 -Print 1598 01776 - AQUAGENIX FOUNTAIN $396.00 $0.00
Check MAINTENANCE
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1597 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & april legal $2,338.34 $0.00
Check CARRIGAN, P.A,
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1593 01090 - Advantage Property Management $12,107.96 $0.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 -Print 1596 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security $4,843.38 $0.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 -Print 1595 19865 - Specialty Hardware update website $30.00 $0.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1592 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $1,000.00 $0.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 -Print 1594 10625 - ID Pools repair leak $719.00 $0.00
Check
6/5/2024 AP 958143 - Print 1591 9127 - BRIANNA & ELI REIS REFUND RENTAL $2,000.00 $0.00
Check DEPOSIT
6/5/2024 AP 958163 - Print 1599 56479 - Flex Tennis TENNIS COURT $600.00 $0.00
Check REPAIRS
6/11/2024 AP 961167 - Void 1592 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $0.00 $1,000.00
Check
6/11/2024 AP 961168 - AP 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $1,000.00 $0.00
Adjustment
6/12/2024 AP 961308 - Enter 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security set timers $0.00 $125.00
Bill
6/12/2024 AP 961309 - Enter 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security maintenance $0.00 $107.00
Bill
6/12/2024 AP 961315 - Enter 173 - Maria Cass-Hanlon REFUND PMT $0.00 $3,180.00
Bill
6/12/2024 AP 961336 - Enter 22316 - BLUEWATER POOLS FINAL PMT KIDDIE $0.00 $3,035.00
Bill POOL RESURFACE
6/12/2024 AP 961337 - Enter 16195 - PAUL SEGNIT JR REIMBURSE TABLE / $0.00 $168.50
Bill POOL AREA
6/12/2024 AP 961349 - Enter 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & MAY LEGAL $0.00 $829.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance

Bill CARRIGAN, P.A.

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1600 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & MAY LEGAL $829.00 $0.00
Check CARRIGAN, P.A.

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1607 18650 - ROYAL GREEN LANDSCAPE & PEST $8,148.43 $0.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1604 02500 - Bartlett Brathers Security maintenance $232.00 $0.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1606 12114 - Landscaping By Anthony, Inc TREE $2,225.00 $0.00
Check REMOVALS/INSTALLS

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1605 71517 - Goodfellas Pest Management MAY SVC $185.00 $0.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1603 173 - Maria Cass-Hanlon REFUND PMT $3,180.00 $0.00
Check

6/13/2024 AP 962316 - Print 1602 22316 - BLUEWATER POOLS FINAL PMT KIDDIE $3,035.00 $0.00
Check POOL RESURFACE

6/13/2024 AP 962316 -Print 1601 16195 - PAUL SEGNIT JR REIMBURSE TABLE / $168.50 $0.00
Check POOL AREA

6/16/2024 AP 962520 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $5,324.85
Bill

6/16/2024 AP 963287 -Print 1608 01090 - Advantage Property Management $5,324.85 $0.00
Check

6/17/2024 AP 964066 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $43.50
Bill

6/19/2024 AP 965226 - Enter 03286 - Cedrick Luces $0.00 $350.00
Bill

6/19/2024 AP 971679 - Enter IDPOOL - JD Pools Plus Lighting KIDDIE POOL PUMP $0.00 $1,450.00
Bill

6/20/2024 AP 971710 - Enter 13224 - Meeks Plumbing CH LADIES ROOM $0.00 $125.00
Bill

6/21/2024 AP 966174 - Print 1610 01090 - Advantage Property Management $43.50 $0.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1611 SNYDERS - SNYDER'S COOLING & HEATING $490.00 $0.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 -Print 1612 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC JUNE SERVICE $63,776.00 $0.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 966174 - Print 1609 03286 - Cedrick Luces $350.00 $0.00
Check

6/21/2024 AP 971695 - Enter 235123 - Welch Tennis Courts, Inc. LINE MASTER $0.00 $108.58
Bill ASSEMBLY

6/21/2024 AP 971697 - Enter 235123 - Welch Tennis Courts, Inc. TOW SCARIFER $0.00 $1,498.00
Bill

6/24/2024 AP 971674 - Enter 33001 - Chris Henning REIMBURSE TENNIS $0.00 $21.27
Bill COURT LASER

6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $0.00 $5,848.05
Bill

6/29/2024 AP 984730 - AP 77777 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $5,848.05 $0.00
Adjustment

6/30/2024 AP 970133 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $0.00 $47.74

. Bill

6/30/2024 AP 971676 - Enter workingman - A WORKING MAN'S ELECTRIC BREAKER $0.00 $120.00
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 971694 - Enter 41600 - DYNAMIC POOL PROS CORP JUNE SVC $0.00 $1,300.00
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 971703 - Enter 01073 - A Great Fence 50% COURT #4 $0.00 $1,495.00
Bill FENCE

6/30/2024 AP 971705 - Enter 21520 - T.C.A. FITNESS SERVICES JUNE MAINTENANCE $0.00 $378.78
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 980782 - Enter 18650 - ROYAL GREEN LANDSCAPE & PEST $0.00 $31,169.00
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 980784 - Enter ESCHWEITZ - Elizabeth Schweitzer NO SMOKING SIGN $0.00 $10.69
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 980785 - Enter 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & JUNE LEGAL $0.00 $700.00
Bill CARRIGAN, P.A.

6/30/2024 AP 980826 - Enter 10625 - JD Pools $0.00 $1,189.00
Bill

6/30/2024 AP 980828 - Enter 715154 - Goodfella's Pest Management JUNE SVC $0.00 $185.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Bill
2101 Accrued Expenses (54,700.00) $0.00 $300.00 ($5,000.00)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - accrued trash svc Monthly Entries $0.00 $300.00
Journal Entry
2130 Security Deposit-Damage (534,400.00) $2,000.00 $2,000.00 ($34,400.00)
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o
6/4/2024 AP 957961 - Enter 9127 - BRIANNA & ELI REIS REFUND RENTAL $2,000.00 $0.00
Bill DEPOSIT
6/13/2024 AR 962357 - $0.00 $2,000.00
Adjustment
2160 Prepaid Assessments (542,174.87) $3,180.00 $62,365.56 ($101,360.43)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/2/2024 AR 956188 - Cash 420918161 One Time Payment $0.00 $0.32
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/3/2024 AR957211-Cash 0046296720 $0.00 $335.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/6/2024 AR 959443 - $3,180.00 $0.00
Adjustment
6/6/2024 AR 959472 -Cash 422830966 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/6/2024 AR 959516 -Cash 0000003434 $0.00 $720.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/7/2024 AR 960333 -Cash 0000005394 $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/10/2024 AR 960436 - Cash 14019 $0.00 $1,060.00
Receipts - Manual
6/10/2024 AR 960785 -Cash 0000000179 $0.00 $865.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/11/2024 AR 960739 -Cash 423307093 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/11/2024 AR 960964 - Cash 247 $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Manual
6/11/2024 AR961271-Cash 0000000219 $0.00 $1,590.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/13/2024 AR 962358 -Cash 574 $0.00 $1,590.00
Receipts - Manual
6/13/2024 AR 962634 -Cash 0000000182 $0.00 $1,590.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/14/2024 AR 963226 - Cash 423666173 One Time Payment $0.00 $1.39
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/14/2024 AR 963444 -Cash 0005850014 $0.00 $3,975.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/17/2024 AR 964289 -Cash 0000007866 $0.00 $3,180.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/18/2024 AR 964362 -Cash 423850489 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/18/2024 AR 964478 -Cash 423863249 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit
6/18/2024 AR 964871 -Cash 0000002671 $0.00 $2,385.00
Receipts - Lockbox
6/19/2024 AR 964915 -Cash 1130827 $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Manual
6/19/2024 AR 965078 - Cash 423925117 One Time Payment $0.00 $200.00

Receipts - Direct
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance

Debit

6/20/2024 AR 965492 - Cash 397 $0.00 $1,590.00
Receipts - Manual

6/20/2024 AR 965746 - Cash 423991162 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/21/2024 AR 965971-Cash 424060011 One Time Payment $0.00 $0.39
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/21/2024 AR 966454 - Cash 468301 $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Manual

6/21/2024 AR 966652 - Cash 0000006091 $0.00 $1,600.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/24/2024 AR 967527 - Cash 0000995668 $0.00 $4,840.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/26/2024 AR 968386-Cash 1103 $0.00 $4,240.00
Receipts - Manual

6/26/2024 AR 968551 -Cash 424429313 One Time Payment $0.00 $615.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/26/2024 AR 968741 -Cash 0000001275 $0.00 $1,590.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/27/2024 AR 968751-Cash 424521802 One Time Payment $0.00 $3.21
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/27/2024 AR 968763 - Cash  Cash $0.00 $0.25
Receipts - Manual Payment

6/27/2024 AR 969025 - Cash 2189 $0.00 $7,950.00
Receipts - Manual

6/27/2024 AR 969173 -Cash 424554839 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/28/2024 AR 969776 - Cash 424726486 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/28/2024 AR 969889 - Cash 424819026 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/28/2024 AR 969890 - Cash 424820777 One Time Payment $0.00 $265.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/28/2024 AR 970596 - Cash 0000000244 $0.00 $9,540.00
Receipts - Lockbox

6/29/2024 AR 969901 - Cash 424827050 One Time Payment $0.00 $735.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/30/2024 AR 969920 -Cash 424974146 One Time Payment $0.00 $775.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/30/2024 AR 969931 -Cash 424979886 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct
Debit

6/30/2024 AR 969934 -Cash 424981300 One Time Payment $0.00 $795.00
Receipts - Direct ’
Debit

2170 Deferred Assessments (6126,670.00) $126,670.00 $S0.00 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type _—
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $126,670.00 $0.00
Journal Entry

2190 Funds - Social Event (54,836.63) $350.00 $0.00 {54,486.63)
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/19/2024 AP 965226 - Enter 03286 - Cedrick Luces $350.00 $0.00
Bill
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
2200 Funds - Social Children (51,855.60) $0.00 S0.00 (51,855.60)
2300 Reserves - Pooled {$100,813.25) $0.00 $2,500.00 ($103,313.25)
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $0.00 $2,500.00
Journal Entry
2301 Reserves - Disaster Recovery (5310.56) $0.00 $0.00 ($310.56)
2302 Reserves - Recreation Area/Facilities ($84,794.27) $0.00 S0.00 (584,794.27)
2303 Reserves - Grounds (522,762.78) $0.00 $0.00 (522,762.78)
2304 Reserves - Infrastructure (592,006.94) $0.00 $0.00 {$92,006.94)
2305 Reserves - Roads (5204,161.36) $0.00 $0.00 ($204,161.36)
2306 Reserves - Interest (52,723.64) $0.00 $468.30 {63,191.94)
Date Source - Entry Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type e
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - interest Monthly Entries $0.00 $468.30
Journal Entry
2308 Transfer from Operating ($125,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($125,000.00)
2309 Resv Disbursement-Pools $3,035.00  $3,035.00 $0.00 $6,070.00
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type - ]
6/12/2024 AP 961336 - Enter 22316 - BLUEWATER POOLS FINAL PMT KIDDIE $3,035.00 $0.00
Bill POOL RESURFACE
3700 Capital Contribution (530,021.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$30,021.00)
3710 Fund Balance ($497,978.56) $0.00 $0.00 ($497,978.56)
4010 Maintenance Fees-Unit Owners (5633,350.00) $0.00 $126,670.00 ($760,020.00)
Date Source - Entry Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
I Type —_— —
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $0.00 $126,670.00
Journal Entry
4060 Violation Fees ($4,700.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,700.00)
4070 Newsletter Income (5105.00) $0.00 $0.00 (6105.00)
4300 Interest Income ($4,101.49) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,101.49)
4320 Late Fees / Interest (55,113.90) $0.00 $55.13 {$5,169.03)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/13/2024 AR 962241 - $0.00 $7.46
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972907 - $0.00 $11.93
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972908 - $0.00 $11.93
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972909 - $0.00 $11.93
Adjustment
6/30/2024 AR 972911 - $0.00 $11.88
Adjustment
4360 Tennis Memberships (512,787.00) $1,000.00 $1,500.00 ($13,287.00)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o
6/4/2024 AP 957955 - Enter 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $1,000.00 $0.00
Bill
6/11/2024 AP 961168 - AP 56479 - Flex Tennis DUE TO FLEX $0.00 $1,000.00
Adjustment
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - tennis Monthly Entries $0.00 $500.00
Journal Entry
4390 Room Rental Fees ($1,825.00) $0.00 $1,650.00 {$3,475.00)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - hall rental Monthly Entries $0.00 $1,650.00
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Journal Entry
4410 Bar Code Income ($1,520.00) $0.00 $200.00 ($1,720.00)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - barcodes Monthly Entries $0.00 $200.00
Journal Entry
4500 Application Fees ($3,501.50) $0.00 $300.00 {$3,801.50)
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type B
6/4/2024 AR 957399 - 50.00 $300.00
Adjustment
4510 Capital Contributions ($4,690.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,690.00)
4550 Miscellaneous ($299.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($299.00)
5010 Management Services $60,202.10 $12,040.42 $0.00 $72,242.52
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
6/4/2024 AP 957576 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $12,040.42 $0.00
Bill
5020 Audit / Tax Fees $3,500.00 $0.00 50.00 $3,500.00
5040 Legal Fee Income ($8,805.43) $0.00 $0.00 ($8,805.43)
5050 Legal Fee & Professional $8,460.56 $1,529.00 $0.00 $9,989.56
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/12/2024 AP 961349 - Enter 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & MAY LEGAL $829.00 $0.00
Bill CARRIGAN, P.A.
6/30/2024 AP 980785 - Enter 18750 - ROSS EARLE BONAN ENSOR & JUNE LEGAL $700.00 $0.00
Bill CARRIGAN, P.A.
5060 Bad Debts ($12,666.66) $0.00 $3,297.37 ($15,964.03)
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $0.00 $3,297.37
Journal Entry
5070 Adult Activity Committee $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
5080 Children Activity Committee $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
5100 Multiperil Insurance $28,197.65 $5,639.53 $0.00 $33,837.18
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/28/2024 GL 969458 - Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $5,639.53 $0.00
Journal Entry
5160 Corporate Annual Report $61.25 $0.00 $0.00 $61.25
5200 Office Expenses $835.55 $545.62 $20.00 $1,361.17
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 AP 970133 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $31.10 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 AP 980784 - Enter ESCHWEITZ - Elizabeth Schweitzer NO SMOKING SIGN $10.69 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - Monthly Entries $44.59 $20.00
Journal Entry
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $459.24 $0.00
Journal Entry
5210 Postage & Mailing $587.70 $16.64 $0.00 $604.34
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o I
6/30/2024 AP 970133 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $16.64 $0.00
Bill
5220 Office Supplies $853.29 $43.50 $0.00 $896.79
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Type
6/17/2024 AP 964066 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $43.50 $0.00 i
Bill
5510 Electricity Street Lights $14,606.86 $2,908.98 $0.00 $17,515.84
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $2,908.98 $0.00
Bill
5520 Water & Sewer $15,209.66 $3,425.24 $0.00 $18,634.90
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/6/2024 AP 947819-Hand 11111 SLWSD - ST. LUCIE WEST SERVICES DISTRICT JUNE PMTS $3,425.24 $0.00
Written Check
5530 Electricity - Tennis/Basketball $4,427.11 $873.19 $0.00 $5,300.30
Date Source - Entry Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $873.19 $0.00
Bill
5540 Electricity Clubhouse $14,291.66 $1,803.66 $0.00 $16,095.32
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type S
6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $1,803.66 $0.00
Bill
5550 Trash Removal $1,500.00 $300.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
Date Source - Entry Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - accrued trash svc Monthly Entries $300.00 $0.00
Journal Entry
5560 Electricity Gates/Guardhouse $1,240.12 $228.18 $S0.00 $1,468.30
Date Source - Entry Checki#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $228.18 50.00
Bill
5570 Electricity Irrigation $170.78 $34.04 $0.00 $204.82
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type B
6/26/2024 AP 984729 - Enter 06800 - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY JUNE PMTS $34.04 $0.00
Bill
5710 Telephone $225.03 $0.00 $0.00 $225.03
5730 Internet Services $76,456.10 $16,127.72 $0.00 $92,583.82
Date Source - Entry Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984759 - bluestream Monthly Entries $16,127.72 $0.00
Journal Entry
5750 Clubhouse-Maintenance & Repair $1,640.14 $771.66 $0.00 $2,411.80
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/20/2024 AP 971710 - Enter 13224 - Meeks Plumbing CH LADIES ROOM $125.00 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 AP 971676 - Enter workingman - A WORKING MAN'S ELECTRIC BREAKER $120.00 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $526.66 $0.00
Journal Entry
5760 Clubhouse-Miscellaneous $271.44 $0.00 $0.00 $271.44
5770 Interior Pest Control $925.00 $185.00 $0.00 $1,110.00
Date Source - Entry Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
6/30/2024 AP 980828 - Enter 715154 - Goodfella's Pest Management JUNE SVC $185.00 $0.00
Bill
5780 Clubhouse Janitorial Supply $1,795.24 $110.52 $0.00 $1,905.76
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $110.52 $0.00
Journal Entry
5790 Gate-Maintenance & Repair $19,416.29 $232.00 $0.00 $19,648.29
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
] Type B
6/12/2024 AP 961308 - Enter 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security set timers $125.00 $0.00
Bill
6/12/2024 AP 961309 - Enter 02500 - Bartlett Brothers Security maintenance $107.00 $0.00
Bill
5800 Cameras/Software updates $1,280.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,280.50
5810 Clubhouse Monitor $18,799.30 $3,442.50 $0.00 $22,241.80
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
6/16/2024 AP 962520 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $1,721.25 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984778 - from prepay $1,721.25 $0.00
Journal Entry
5820 Fire Alarm System $251.45 $0.00 $0.00 $251.45
5830 Fitness Equip/Maint/Repr/Rplc $964.53 $437.03 $0.00 $1,401.56
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 AP 971705 - Enter 21520 - T.C.A. FITNESS SERVICES JUNE MAINTENANCE $378.78 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $58.25 $0.00
Journal Entry
5840 Maintenance Labor/Benefits $32,385.60 $5,460.00 $0.00 $37,845.60
Date Source - Entry Check#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/16/2024 AP 962520 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $2,730.00 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984778 - from prepay $2,730.00 $0.00
Journal Entry
5850 Clubhouse Janitorial Labor $9,500.40 $1,747.20 $0.00 $11,247.60
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o B
6/16/2024 AP 962520 - Enter 01090 - Advantage Property Management $873.60 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984778 - from prepay $873.60 $0.00
Journal Entry
5860 A/C Repairs & Replacement $3,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,890.00
5870 Capital Improvements $20,641.03 $0.00 $0.00 $20,641.03
5890 Clubhouse Upgrade $8,550.52 $658.50 $0.00 $9,209.02
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
_ Type
6/4/2024 AP 965211 - Enter SNYDERS - SNYDER'S COOLING & HEATING $490.00 $0.00
Bill
6/12/2024 AP 961337 - Enter 16195 - PAUL SEGNIT JR REIMBURSE TABLE / $168.50 $0.00
Bill POOL AREA
5900 Miscellaneous/Golf Cart $24.64 $0.00 S0.00 $24.64
5920 Reserve-Voluntary $137,500.00  $2,500.00 $0.00  $140,000.00
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
Monthly Entries Monthly Entries $2,500.00 $0.00

6/28/2024 GL 969458 -
' Journal Entry
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Magnolia Lakes Residents Association
As of: Start: 06/01/2024 | End: 06/30/2024

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
6250 Landscape Maintenance $159,810.00 $31,888.00 $0.00 $191,698.00
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type o - -
6/1/2024 AP 965213 - Enter 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC JUNE SERVICE $31,888.00 $0.00
Bill
6260 Landscaping Replacement $6,221.14 $700.00 $0.00 $6,921.14
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type -
6/1/2024 AP 978263 - Enter 10120 - Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC remove palms @ $700.00 $0.00
Bill clubhouse
6280 Landscape Fertilization $26,601.00 $31,169.00 $0.00 $57,770.00
Date Source - Entry Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 AP 980782 - Enter 18650 - ROYAL GREEN LANDSCAPE & PEST $31,169.00 $0.00
Bill
6300 Irrigation $565.17 $1,076.66 $0.00 $1,641.83
Maint/Repair/Replacement
Date Source - Entry Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type B
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $1,076.66 $0.00
Journal Entry
6310 Pressure Cleaning $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00
6320 Misc Grounds & Fountain $588.80 $0.00 $0.00 $588.80
6500 Pool-Contract $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $2,600.00
Date Source - Entry Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/30/2024 AP 971694 - Enter 41600 - DYNAMIC POOL PROS CORP JUNE SVC $1,300.00 $0.00
Bill
6510 Pool-Maintenance & Repair $13,248.30 $3,740.03 $0.00 $16,988.33
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/19/2024 AP 971679 - Enter JDPOOL - ID Pools Plus Lighting KIDDIE POOL PUMP $1,450.00 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 AP 980826 - Enter 10625 - ID Pools $1,189.00 $0.00
Bill
6/30/2024 GL 984760 - credit card monthly credit card $1,101.03 $0.00
Journal Entry
6540 Tennis Court Supplies/Repairs $2,923.00  $3,722.85 $0.00 $6,645.85
Date Source - Entry Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
Type
6/4/2024 AP 957937 - Enter 56479 - Flex Tennis TENNIS COURT $600.00 $0.00
Bill REPAIRS
6/21/2024 AP 971695 - Enter 235123 - Welch Tennis Courts, Inc. LINE MASTER $108.58 $0.00
Bill ASSEMBLY
6/21/2024 AP 971697 - Enter 235123 - Welch Tennis Courts, Inc. TOW SCARIFER $1,498.00 $0.00
Bill
6/24/2024 AP 971674 - Enter 33001 - Chris Henning REIMBURSE TENNIS $21.27 $0.00
Bill COURT LASER
6/30/2024 AP 971703 - Enter 01073 - A Great Fence 50% COURT #4 $1,495.00 $0.00
Bill FENCE
6550 Tennis Pro $1,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,590.00
6560 Tennis Maintenance Labor $10,810.80 $0.00 $0.00 $10,810.80
6570 Basketball Equipment/Repairs $85.59 $0.00 $0.00 $85.59
6580 Pickle Ball Court $850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850.00
Total: $0.00 $596,739.57 $596,739.57 $0.00
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BANK RECONCILIATION

1010
NAME OF CLIENT Magnolia Lakes MONTH OF Jun-24
BANK SOUTHSTATE 1010 ACCOUNT NO. 156003169
GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT BALANCE $ 88,847.20 BAL PER BANK ON 6/30/2024 $ 120,000.00
ADD DEBITS DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
DEPOSITS [ 68,437.98
SOCIAL $ - 219
TENNIS $ 500.00 |436
from rsv $ 535.00 |406 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT | 8§ 4,955.00
FLEX $ - 3 535.00
BARCODE 3 200.00 (441
proxy card $ 20.00 |575
TRANSFER FROM 0875 $ 70,031.12
$ - 213
voided cks $ -
HALL rental $ 1,650.00 |439
TOTAL 3 141,374.10
TOTAL $ 230,221.30
LESS CREDITS
CHECKS $ 126,175.90
To 0875 $ 44,098.23
CARD ASSETS 3 3,332.36
AT&T 3 -
stop pay fees $ 16.00
TO RESV
bluestream $ 28.59 TOTAL $ 5,490.00
FPL TOTAL §  125,490.00
BLUESTREAM $ 16,127.72 LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING
TOTAL 3 189,778.80 : TOTAL| $ 85,047.50
BANK BAL PER GL TOTAL $ 4044250 BANK BAL PER RECONCILIATION 3 40,442.50
CHECK # $ CHECK # $ CHECK # 3 CHECK 3
RESEARCH| $ 2.980.61
1582| $ 15.,450.89 LBU
1591 $ 2,000.00 brianna reis
1609] $ 350.00 cedrick luces
1611] $  490.00 snyder
1612| $ 63,776.00 juniper
GRAND
TOTAL
8 85,047.50
TOTAL $ 85,047.50 |TOTAL $ - TOTAL $ - |TOTAL 3 -

NOTES:




SouthState Statement Ending 06/28/2024

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS Page 1of 8

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: XXX000000XXXX3169
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175 : (e

Managing Your Accounts
@ Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION INC @ Email Address (’:‘:ﬂf”p“@ass"c'at"’"f’”me'
OPERATING ACCOUNT : Tl S
C/O ADVANTAGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC ' - P.O Box 9602

@ pAE oG Aidenan Winter Haven, FL 33883

1111 SE FEDERAL HWY STE 100
STUART FL 34994-3802

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION CHECKING XIXXHKAXXXXXXXX3169 $120,000.00

ASSOCIATION CTHECKING- OO0 XXXXAAX 3169

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
06/01/2024 Beginning Balance $120,000.00

63 Credit(s) This Period $135,909.10

49 Debit(s) This Period $135,909.10
06/28/2024 Ending Balance $120,000.00
Deposits
Date Description Amount
06/03/2024 DEPOSIT $20.00
06/03/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $335.00
06/05/2024  DEPOSIT $300.00
06/05/2024  DEPOSIT _ $500.00
06/06/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $720.00
06/07/2024  DEPOSIT $10.00
06/07/2024 DEPOSIT $10.00
06/07/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $795.00
06/10/2024  DEPOSIT $20.00
06/10/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $865.00
06/10/2024 DEPOSIT ' $1,060.00
06/11/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,590.00
06/12/2024  DEPOSIT $10.00
06/12/2024  DEPOSIT $500.00
06/12/2024  DEPOSIT $795.00
06/13/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,590.00
06/14/2024  DEPOSIT $3,617.23
06/14/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $3,975.00
06/17/2024  DEPOSIT $20.00
06/17/2024  DEPOSIT $660.00
06/17/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $3,180.00
06/18/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $2,385.00
06/20/2024  DEPOSIT $500.00
06/20/2024  DEPOSIT $795.00
06/20/2024 DEPOSIT $1.590.00
06/21/2024  DEPOSIT $50.00
06/21/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $865.00

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455 FOUAL NS




MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS

HKXXXXXXXXXXXX3169  Statement Ending 06/28/2024

Page 2 of 8

ASSOCIATION CHECKING-X)OOOOMIMXXXXXK3 169 (continued)

Deposits (continued)

Date Description Amount
06/24/2024  DEPOSIT $40.00
D6/24/2024  DEPOSIT $795.00
06/24/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $4,840.00
06/26/2024  DEPOSIT $10.00
06/26/2024  DEPOSIT $20.00
06/26/2024  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,590.00
06/26/2024  DEPOSIT $4,240.00 ‘-\7
06/28/2024  DEPOSIT $50.00
06/28/2024  DEPOSIT $8,000.00 v
06/28/2024 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 59,540.00\/

Other Credits

37 item(s) totaling $55,882.23

Date Description Amount
06/03/2024 LOCKBOX MAGNOLIA LAKES R INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $234.75
06/03/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $6,590.90
06/04/2024 PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 373368023 $25.00
06/04/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $991.00
06/05/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $16,318.75
06/06/2024 PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 374339363 $847.00
06/06/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $2,045.95
06/07/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $858.38
06/10/2024 TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $4,710.12
06/11/2024  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 375034040 $795.00
06/11/2024 TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $1,074.59
06/12/2024 PaylLease.com Settlement 000021133886074 $870.00
06/12/2024 TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $13,952.72
06/17/2024 PaylLease.com Settlement 000021160904418 $860.00
06/17/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $6,277.23
06/18/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $8,798.43
06/20/2024 Payl.ease.com Settlement 000021180784342 $795.00
06/21/2024 Propay Transfer XXXXX8415 $735.00
06/21/2024  Paylease.com Settlement 000021186821446 $995.00
06/24/2024  Paylease.com Settlement 000021203379290
06/24/2024 PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 375737699 _ $795.00
06/25/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $3,180.00
06/26/2024  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 375942793 $858.00
06/27/2024  PaylLease.com Settlement 000021234062646 $615.00
06/27/2024  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $5,233.05
06/28/2024  PaylLease.com Settlement 000021240011974 $1,545.00

Electronic Debits

26 item(s) totaling $80,026.87

Date Description Amoun(;/
06/05/2024  CARD ASSETS PAYMENT 559495101000270 $3,332.3
06/06/2024  St. Lucie West S WEB PMTS WBKKKN $3,425.24\7
06/11/2024 BLUE STREAM FIBE CABLE SERV 6073862 $28.59
06/12/2024  BLUE STREAM FIBE CABLE SERV 6435614 $16,127.?2/
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX5220 PPDA $34.Udf/
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX2071 PPDA L $45.37
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX3458 PPDA X _$182.-8‘!';
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX5453 PPDA f $873.19
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX4450 PPDA 31;803.63//
06/27/2024  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX6087 PPDA \Q $2,908.98

10 item(s) totaling $28,761.96
Other Debits
Date Description Amount
06/04/2024  5SB STOP PAYMENT FEE C:1559 D:05-30-24 A:$185.00 P:GOODFELLAS PEST $16.00
06/13/2024  TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $871.00

$7,592.23

06/14/2024

TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8040001670875




Statement Ending 06/28/2024

SouthState

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS Page 3 0of 8
Account Number: XX000000X(XXX3169
ASSOCIATION CHECKING-XOOOOOOODOMXXXX 3169 (continued)
Other Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount
06/20/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $3,310.00
06/21/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001870875 $420.00
06/24/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $6,051.00
06/26/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $6,719.00
06/28/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001670875 $19,135.00

Checks Cleared

8 item(s) totaling $44,114.23

Check Nbr - Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
1550 06/07/2024 $149.97* 1595 06/10/2024 $30.00‘-/
1557* 06/07/2024 $923.41 \/ 1596 06/17/2024 $4,843.38 ./
1558 06/05/2024 $1,013.00, 1597 06/10/2024 $2_.33_8.34/
1560 06/10/2024 $378. ?sv/ 1598 06/11/2024 $396.00+"
1 574* 06/06/2024 $27.61 / 1599 06/07/2024 $6C}0. 00/
1576" 06/05/2024 $480.43 1600 06/1 ?!2024 $829.00 o
1581 06/11/2024 $3,035. 00/ 1601 06/24/2024 $168.50
1583* 06/06/2024 $160.10 1602 06/18/2024 $3,035.00
1585* 06/10/2024 $3,908. 00// 1603 06/25/2024 $3,180.00¢
1586 06/05/2024 $185.00 1604 06/24/2024 $232.00 "4
1587 06/04/2024 $1,000.00 _ 1605 06[20_!2024 _ $185.00 >
1588 06/03/2024 $1 .300.0&/ 1606 06/21/2024 $2,225. 00~
1589 06/20/2024 $185.00° / 1607 06/1 8/2_024 $8,148. 43/
1890 06/03/2024 $5,880.65 * 7 1608 06/17/2024 $5 324, 8
1593* 06/05/2024 $12,107.96" 1610* 06/24/2024 $43.50 /
1594 06/13/2024 $718.00¢
* Indicates skipped check number 31 item(s) totaling $63,032.91
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
06/03/2024 $120,000.00 06/12/2024 $120,000.00 06/24/2024 $120,000.00
06/04/2024 $120,000.00 06/13/2024 $120,000.00 06/25/2024 $120,000.00
06/05/2024 $120,000.00 06/14/2024 $120,000.00 06/26/2024 $120,000.00
06/06/2024 $120,000.00 06/17/2024 $120,000.00 06/27/2024 $120,000.00
06/07/2024 $120,000.00 06/18/2024 $120,000.00 06/28/2024 $120,000.00
06/10/2024 $120,000.00 06/20/2024 $120,000.00
06/11/2024 $120,000.00 06/21/2024 $120,000.00
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Statement Ending 06/28/2024

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS
Account Number: XOOO000000(XXX3169

Page 5 of 8
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MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS

HKXXXXXXXXXKXXX3169  Statement Ending 06/28/2024
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Account Number: XXOO000DOXXXX3169
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NAME OF CLIENT Magnolia Lakes MONTH OF Jun-24
BANK SOUTHSTATE BANK ACCOUNT NO. 5865
GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT BALANCE $ 130,000.00 BAL PER BANK ON 6/30/2024 $ 130,000.00
ADD DEBITS DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
INTEREST $ 324.11
funding funding
TRANSFER from oper
REVERSE TRANSFER
from sweep 2169
TOTAL $ 324.11
TOTAL $ 130,324.11
LESS CREDITS
TRANSFER to 2129 $ 324.11
$ 535.00
TOTAL $ -
TOTAL § 130,000.00
LESS CHECKS QUTSTANDING
TOTAL $ 859.11 TOTAL| § 535.00
BANK BAL PER GL TOTAL $ 129,465.00 BANK BAL PER RECONCILIATION $ 125,465.00
CHECK # $ CHECK # $ CHECK # $ CHECK 3
to SWEEP
to oper $ 535.00
GRAND
TOTAL
$ 535.00
TOTAL $§  535.00 [TOTAL $ - TOTAL $ - |TOTAL -
NOTES:




TS S

- SouthState

P.O. Box 92602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/O ADVANTAGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
1111 SE FEDERAL HWY STE 100

STUART FL 34994-3802

Summ”ary of A.c.cﬂo”u-hts

: Account Type

Statement Ending 06/28/2024

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS Page 1 0f 2
Account Number: XXOO0OOXXXXXX5865

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

@ Ermail Address APSupport@associationprime.
; com :

Y P.0 Box 9602

@) Mating Address (Ve L 33883

Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION MMA

ASSOCIATION MMA-XOO0OXXXXXX5865

HXAXXKXXXXKXXXXXE865 $130,000.00

Account Summary

Interest Summary

Date Description Amount  Description Amount

06/01/2024 Beginning Balance $130,000.00 Interest Earned From 06/01/2024 Through 06/28/2024
1 Credit(s) This Period $324.11 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 3.30%
1 Debit(s) This Period $324.11 Interest Days 28
06/28/2024 Ending Balance $130,000.00 Interest Earned $324.11
Interest Paid This Period $324.11
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $680.64
Minimum Balance $130,000.00
Average Available Balance $130,000.00

Other Credits

Date Description Amount
$324.11

06/28/2024  INTEREST

1 item(s) totaling $324.11

Other Debits
Date Description Amount
06/28/2024  TRANSFER TOQ ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8010001672129 $324.11

Daily Balances
Date Amount

06/28/2024 $130,000.00

1 item(s) totaling $324.11

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455 i




BANK RECONCILIATION

NAME OF CLIENT Magnolia Lakes MONTH OF Jun-24
BANK SOUTHSTATE BANK ACCOUNT NO. 8010001670875
GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT BALANCE $ 318.228.51 BAL PER BANK ON 6/30/2024 3 293,295.62
ADD DEBITS DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
INTEREST
TRANSFER from 3169 $ 44,098.23
TOTAL 3 44,098.23
TOTAL $ 363,326.74
LESS CREDITS
TRANSFER to 3169 3 70,031.12
TOTAL $ -
TOTAL $ 293,295.62
LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING

TOTAL $ 70,031.12 TOTALH $ - |
BANK BAL PER GL TOTAL $ 293,29562 BANK BAL PER RECONCILIATION

CHECK #

GRAND
TOTAL

TOTAL 3 - |TOTAL $ - TOTAL 3 - |TOTAL $ =

NOTES:




MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS HKAXXXXXXXXXXX0875  Statement Ending 06/28/2024 Page 2 of 4

Simplified Cashflow Solutions

Treasury
Navigator

S Soath it

ICS SWEEP- XXX XXXXXXXX0875

W
id Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
06/01/2024 Beginning Balance $319,228.51 Interest Earned From 06/01/2024 Through 06/28/2024
7 Credit(s) This Period $44,098.23  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.00%
12 Debit(s) This Period $70,031.12  Interest Days 28
06/28/2024 Ending Balance $293,295.62  Interest Earned $0.00
Interest Paid This Period $0.00
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.00
Minimum Balance $0.00
Average Available Balance $284,780.65
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
06/13/2024 TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $871.00
06/14/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $7.592.23
06/20/2024  TRANSFER:FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $3,310.00
06/21/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $420.00
06/24/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $6,051.00
06/26/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $6,719.00
06/28/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $19,135.00

7 item(s) totaling $44,098.23

Other Debits

& Date Description Amount

" 06/03/2024 TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $6,590.90
06/04/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $991.00
06/05/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $16,318.75
06/06/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $2,045.95
06/07/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $858.38
06/10/2024 TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $4,710.12
06/11/2024 TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $1,074.59
06/12/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $13,952.72
06/17/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $6,277.23
06/18/2024 TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $8,798.43
06/25/2024  TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $3,180.00
06/27/2024 TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION CHECKING ACCOUNT 156003169 $5,233.05

12 item(s) totaling $70,031.12




SouthState

Statement Ending 06/28/2024

MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS Page 3 of 4
Account Number: XOO0000CXXXX0875
ICS SWEEP-XOOOODXXXXXXXXO87S5 (continued)
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
06/03/2024 $312,637.61 06/12/2024 $272,686.10 06/24/2024 $275,854.67
06/04/2024 $311,646.61 06/13/2024 T$273,557.10  06/25/2094 | 827267467
06/05/2024 $295,327.86  06/14/2024 $281,149.33  06/26/2024 $279,393.67
06/06/2024 $293,281.91 06/17/2024 . $274,872.10  06/27/2024 $274,160,62
06/07/2024 $292,423.53 06/18/2024 $266,073.67  06/28/2024 $293,295.62
06/10/2024 $287,713.41 06/20/2024 $269,383:67
06/11/2024 $286,638.82 06/21/2024 $269,803.67




3
3

BANK RECONCILIATION

NAME OF CLIENT Magnolia Lakes MONTH OF Jun-24
BANK SSB-ICS SWEEP 2129 ACCOUNT NO. 8010001672129
GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT BALANCE $ 148,611.24 BAL PER BANK ON 6/30/2024 $ 149,079.54
ADD DEBITS DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
INTEREST $ 144.19
TRANSFER fr 5865 $ 324.11
TOTAL $ 468.30
TOTAL _$ 149,079.54
LESS CREDITS
TRANSFER to 5865
TOTAL 3 =
TOTAL _§ 148,079.54
LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING
TOTAL 3 - TOTALL - |
BANK BAL PER GL TOTAL $ 149,079.54 BANK BAL PER RECONCILIATION 3 148,079.54
CHECK # 3 CHECK # $ CHECK # 3 CHECK $
GRAND
TOTAL
3 0
TOTAL $ TOTAL $ - TOTAL $ - |TOTAL $ -

NOTES:




MAGNOLIA LAKES RESIDENTS

XXXXXXXXXXXXX2129  Statement Ending 06/28/2024

Page 2 of 2

Treasury
Or

A -
& SouthSt

Uy Mavic

ICS SWEEP-XOOOMXXXXXXKXXX2129

Simplified Cashflow Solutions

Account Summary
Date Description
06/01/2024 Beginning Balance

2 Credit(s) This Period

Interest Summary
Amount  Description

Amount

$148,611.24 Interest Earned From 06/01/2024 Through 06/28/2024
$468.30  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.27%

0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00  Interest Days 28
06/28/2024 Ending Balance $149,079.54 Interest Earned $144.19
Interest Paid This Period $144.19
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $609.74
Minimum Balance $0.00
Average Available Balance $148,627.96

Other Credits
Date Description Amount
06/28/2024  TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION MMA ACCOUNT 130015865 $324.11
06/28/2024  INTEREST POSTING FOR DDA 8010001672129 $144.19

Daily Balances
Date Amount

06/28/2024 $149,079.54

2 item(s) totaling $468.30




